Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Water Plant Chlorine Improvements

Contract Number: 1339

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company
Payment Application: 015

Amount Paid: $1,679,527.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/23/2008

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: May 6, 2008
Project: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

is now entitled to the sum of $1,679,527.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $47,987,000.00

ADDITIONS $163,363.00

DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $163,363.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $48,128,551.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $19,258,091.00

TOTAL RETENTION

$1,925,812.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price $1,925,812.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

$17,332,279.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIQUSLY PAID

$15,652,752.00

$1,679,527.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS P TBOM Fnlld 7_. -

4

Architect - Erﬂineér

Contract #8 ¢.0. LS 2T

% ; n.:%‘ (e

Approval & Date
| Check # & GL Date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 1 OF 4
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO.: 1339 PBC PROJECT No. CS-091 FOR THE PERIOD: April 1, 2008
DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226 TO: April 30, 2008
CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM IPER CENT PER CENT
NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,717,902.00 3 73,889.00 45 1,213,156.00
2 |PERFORMANCE BOND 475,000.00 0 0.00 100 475,000.00
3 |INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 0 0.00 100 420,000.00
4 |MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 0 0.00 100 110,000.00
5 |RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
6 |SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP-4 75,000.00 0 0.00 [ 0.00
7 |HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-5 60,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
8 |WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-6 20,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
9 |FINISH CARPENTRY 35,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
10 |HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 125,000.00 ) 0.00 [ 120,000.00
11 |BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,175,600.00 12 596,646.00 74 3,819,456.00
12 |STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 621,500.00 0 0.00 100 621,500.00
13 |STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2 84,000.00 0 0.00 100 84,000.00
14 [WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 0 0.00 100 45,000.00
15 |LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 0 0.00 52 52,000.00
16 |INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 0 0.00 67 40,000.00
17 |SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 0 0.00 80 §0,000.00
18 |TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 0 0.00 100 25,000.00
19 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 808,398.00 0 0.00 96 777,363.00
20 |ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMOLITION 52,000.00 0 0.00 51 26,550.00
21 |SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE 1,200,000.00 3 38,264.00 68 818,221.00
22 |PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS) 39,000.00 0 0.00 100 39,000.00
23 |PARKING LOT STRIPPING 1,200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
24 |BIKE RACKS 249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 |RECYCLING CONTAINERS 1,288.00 0 0.00 [] 0.00
26 |LANDSCAPING 56,000.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
27 |[REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING 710,700.00 10 74,498.00 82 582,314.00
28 |REBAR INSTALL BUILDING §62,980.00 ) 75,810.00 86 732,192.00
29 |PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS 15,000.00 [] 0.00 [] 0.00
30 |MASONRY 4,794,011.00 0 0.00_ 3 160,700.00
31 |STRUCTURAL STEEL 780,000.00 0 0.00 97 755,756.00
32 |METAL FABRICATIONS 149,930.00 0 0.00 25 38,000.00
33 |FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS 50,600.00 0 0.00 6 2,931.00
34 [THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 500,000.00 13 65,000.00 25 125,000.00
35 |FIRESTOPPING BUDGET 15,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 |JOINT SEALERS 50,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 180,000.00 2 4,187.00 2 4,187.00
38 |FIRE SHUTTERS 18,000.00 [] 0.00 0 0.00
39 |OVERHEAD COILING DOORS 57,050.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
40 |SLIDING DOOR 104,788.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
41 |GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0 0.00 (] 0.00
42 |[TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 [] 0.00 0 0.00
43 |GYP BD SYSTEMS 193,388.00 37 71,161.00 52 100,664.00
a4 |CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,525.00 ) 0.00 (] 0.00
PAGE TOTALS 21,058,002.00 5 999,456.00 53 11,247,990.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 2 OF 4

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO.: 1339 DOW PROJECT No. F-1-22¢ FOR THE PERIOD: 04/30/08

CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

ITEM; PER CENT PER CENT

NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
45 |ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 20,000.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
46 |RESINOUS FLOORING 170,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
47 |CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
48 |PAINTING 360,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
49 |METAL LOUVERS 234,050.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
50 |POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE 330.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
51 |FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 800.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
52 |[EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
53 [TOILET ACCESSORIES 1,249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
54 |CHLORINATION INSTRUMENTATION AND EQUIPMENT 5,612,182.00 2 113,193.00 38 2,154,207.00
55 |BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM 103,762.00 0 0.00 33 33,723.00
56 |[EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,584,500.00 0 0.00 156 237,675.00
57 [FLOOR MATS 3,896.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
58 [FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 0 0.00 [ 0.00
59 [BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 171,130.00 100 171,130.00 100 171,130.00
60 |TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM 248,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
61 [MECHANICAL 7,722,000.00 2 130,000.00 20 1,551,840.00
62 |PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 2 18,787.00 35 328,509.00
63 |[PLUMBING 710,000.00 3 18,000.00 48 337,250.00
64 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 0 1,166.00 8 85,665.00
65 |ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17 7,800,000.00 6 434,874.00 38 2,984,150.00

TOTAL CONTRACT 47,987,000.00 4 1,886,606.00 40 19,131,839.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT N

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)
05/06/08

PAGE 3 OF 4
Monthly Estimate No. 15
FOR THE PERIOD: April 30, 2008
Contract N 1339

Project No. CS-091-DOW No. F-1-226
TO: Public Building Commission of Chicago

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

CURRENT ESTIMATE | TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

Item No. Description Contract Price
% DONE AMOUNT % DONE AMOUNT
001 Bulletin #1339-4 $ 5,889.00 $ - 0%| $ -
001 Bulletin #1339-6 $ 57,240.00 $ - 0%| $ 57,240.00
001 Bulletin #1339-8 $ 4,295.00 3 - 0%| % 4,295.00
001 Bulletin #1339-9 $ 5,974.00 $ - 100%| $ 5,974.00
001 Bulletin #1339-14 $  4,200.00 $ - 0% $ -
001 Bulletin #1339-18 $ 63,069.00 $ - 100%]| $ 63,069.00
002 Bulletin #1339-21 $ 12,183.00 $ - 100%]| $ 12,183.00
003 Bulletin #1339-17 $ 3,953.00 $ - 100%| $ 3,953.00
004 Bulletin #1339-2 $ (21,812.00) $ (20,462.00) 94%| $ (20,462.00
004 Bulletin #1339-16 $ 6,560.00 $ - 0% $ -

TOTAL NET DEBT OR CREDIT: [ $ 141,551.00 | [$  (20,462.00)] | $ 126,252.00 |




EXHIBIT N

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS May 6, 2008
OF CHICAGO MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS PAGE 4 OF 4
CONTRACT NO.: 1339
PBC PROJECT No. CS-091 FROM THE PERIOD 04/01/08
DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226 TO: 04/30/08 .
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS (1) {2) 3)
ITEM CONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION EST'D TOTAL CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 47,987,000.00 1,886,606.00 19,131,839.00
2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT 141,551.00 (20,462.00) 126,252.00
3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT 48,128,551.00
4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED 1,866,144.00 19,258,091.00
5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO. 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED 48,128,551.00 1,866,144.00 19,258,091.00
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS 186,617.00
8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3) 1,925,812.00
9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)
11 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE 17,332,279.00
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 40-COL 3) 19,258,091.00 ’
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT 28,870,460.00
14 NET CURRENT PAYMENT 1,679,527.00
CURRENT RESERVE PREVIOUS RESERVE TOTAL RESERVE
RESERVE COMPUTATION WITHHELD WITHHELD WITHHELD
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE 186,617.00 1,739,195.00 1,925,812.00
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD 186,617.00 1,739,195.00 1,925,812.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION
18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE DAYS:
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD
20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
Approx. % Contract Completed 40 % Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension) 935 Days
Starting Date: February 5, 2007 Total Time Used 450 Days

VERIFIED BY: 5”
PBC PROJECT MANAGEMENT OFFIC

PARSONS :
TOME. GRIGGS

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE

1-06%

DATE

DATE

54/ 2008

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Name of Contractor

By:

Daryl P66rtinga, Treasurer

DATE:

May 6, 2008



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

; EXHIBIT A
STATE 'OF ILLINOIS )
)ss
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affi iant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Treasurer of
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1339
(Project No. CS-091- DOW No. F-1-226) the 12th day of December , 2006,
for or (describe nature of work)
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
Chicago, llinois
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED
SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN AND NO/100THS

($1,679,527.00)

under the terms of said contract, that the work for whlch payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such Iabor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. 1 GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,716,345.00 | 1,234,248.00 123,425.00 1,043,950.00 66,873.00 1,604,522.00
790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE
WOOD DALE, IL 60191
GEORGE SOLLITT 2 PERFORMANCE BOND 475,000.00 475,000.00 47,500.00 427,500.00 0.00 47,500.00
GEORGé SOLLITT 3 INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 420,000.00 42,000.00 378,000.00 0.00 42,000.00
GEORGé SOLLITT 4 MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 110,000.00 11,000.00 99,000.00 0.00 11,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 5 RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 6 SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP-4 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00
GEORGé SOLLITT 7 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-5 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 8 WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-6 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
GEORGé SOLLITT 9 FINISH CARPENTRY 35,244.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 365,244.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 10 HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 125,000.00 120,000.00 12,000.00 108,000.00 0.00 17,000.00




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE -
GEORGE SOLLITT 11 BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,185,689.00 |  3,819,456.00 381,946.00 | 2,900,529.00 536,981.00 1,748,179.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 12 STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 684,569.00 684,569.00 68,457.00 616,112.00 0.00 68,457.00
. IN THE GROUND -12,116.27.If x 66.50

GEORGE SOLLITT 13 STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2 84,000.00 84,000.00 8,400.00 75,600.00 0.00 8,400.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 14 WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,500.00 40,500.00 0.00 4,500.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 15 LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 52,000.00 5,200.00 46,800.00 0.00 53,200.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 16 INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 40,000.00 4,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 24,000.00

GEORGE.SOLLITT 17 SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 60,000.00 6,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 21,000.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 18 TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 19 | -2200 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 431,255.00 423,755.00 42,376.00 381,379.00 0.00 49,876.00
10,786,102.00 7,593,028.00 759,304.00 6,229,870.00 603,854.00 3,952,378.00

SUBCONTRACTORS:

ABB, INC. 62 | 15150 |PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 328,509.00 32,851.00 278,750.00 16,908.00 635,942.00

125 COUNTY LINE ROAD

WARMINSTER, PA 18974

ACCURATE STEEL INSTALL 28 | -3200 |REBAR INSTALL BUILDING 875,239.00 732,192.00 73,219.00 590,744.00 68,229.00 216,266.00

14631 SOUTH NEW AVENUE

LOCKPORT, IL 60441-0182

ADAMSON, THOMAS P. 63 | -15400 |PLUMBING 710,000.00 337,260.00 33,725.00 287,325.00 16,200.00 406,475.00

921 W. VAN BUREN ST., SUITE 110 NORTH

CHICAGO, IL 60607

AIR FLOW ARCHITECTURAL, INC. 57 | -12480 [FLOOR MATS 3,896.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,896.00

7330 N. TEUTONIA AVENUE

MILWAUKEE, W1 53209

AMERICAN ENCLOSURES 41| -8800 |GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,493.00

325 BEINORIS, UNIT D

WOOD DALE, IL 60191

ANDERLOCK CORP. 42| 8950 |TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00

PO BOX 384

PLAINFIELD, IL 60544

ANDERSON & SHAH 34| -7530 |THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 600,000.00 125,000.00 12,500.00 54,000.00 58,500.00 387,500.00

23900 COUNTY FARM ROAD

JOLIET, IL. 60431

ARC UNDERGROUND 21| -2509 |SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE 1,234,634.00 852,855.00 85,286.00 749,675.00 17,894.00 467,065.00

2114 WEST THOMAS STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60622




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
’ C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
ASM GROUP, INC. 32 | 5600 |METAL FABRICATIONS 149,930.00 38,000.00 3,800.00 34,200.00 0.00 115,730.00
1140 St. CHARLES STREET
ELGIN, IL 60120
ATRIUM LANDSCAPING 26 | -2900 [LANDSCAPING §5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,000.00
4313 CENTRAL AVENUE
WESTERN SPRINGS, IL 60558
BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS 66 | -11373 |BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM 103,762.00 33,723.00 3,372.00 30,351.00 0.00 73,411.00
650 NORTH WOODCOCK STREET
MACON, IL 62544
BUSCH SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., 26| -2870 |RECYCLING CONTAINERS 1,288.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,288.00
343 SAUNDERS ROAD, UNIT 7
BARRIE, ON CANADA L4N 9A3
CARLO STEEL CORP. 31| -6120 |STRUCTURAL STEEL 780,000.00 766,766.00 75,576.00 680,130.00 0.00 99,820.00
3100 EAST 87TH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60617
CARNEY & COMPANY, INC. 61 | -10622 |FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & 2,049.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,049.00
636 SCHNEIDER DRIVE 63 | -10810 |TOILET ACCESSORIES
SO. ELGIN, IL 60177-1154
CROWN INDUSTRIAL 40 | -8714 |SLIDING DOOR 104,788.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,788.00
213 MICHELLE COURT
SO. SANFRANCISCO, CA 94080
CYCLE SAFE 24| -2841 |BIKE RACKS 249.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249.00
4630 ADA DRIVE, SUITE B
ADA, MI 49301
DIVANE BROS. 66 | -16100 |[ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17 7,802,698.00 | 2,986,848.00 298,686.00 | 2,296,777.00 391,386.00 5,114,535.00
424 N. 26TH AVENUE
FRANKIN PARK, IL 60131-0837
DOOR SYSTEMS 39| -8331 |OVERHEAD COILING DOORS §7,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §7,060.00
751 EXPRESSWAY DRIVE
ITASCA, IL 60143-1369
EE BAILEY BUILDING MATERIAL & SUPPLY 27 | -3200 |REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING 710,700.00 682,314.00 68,231.00 457,033.00 67,050.00 186,617.00
741 W. 116" STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60628
ENVIRONMENTAL SUCCESS CONSTRUCTION 20 | -2220 |ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMO 62,000.00 26,560.00 2,656.00 23,895.00 0.00 28,105.00
1156 WESLEY AVENUE
OAK PARK, IL 60304
ESCHE & LEE 30 | 4300 [MASONRY 4,794,011.00 160,700.00 16,070.00 144,630.00 0.00 4,649,381.00
306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004
FIBERGR?\DE COMPOSITES STRUCTURE 33| -6611 |FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS 50,600.00 2,931.00 293.00 2,638.00 0.00 47,862.00

5151 BELTLINE ROAD, SUITE 700

DALLAS, TX 75264




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
G & L ASSOCIATES 49 | 10210 {METAL LOUVERS 233,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 233,900.00
3166 DES PLAINES AVE. SUITE #125 52 | 10705
DES PLAINES, IL 60018
HEILO CRANE & HOIST, INC. 60 | -14620 |TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM 248,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 248,000.00
30702 McCORMICK
WARRENVILLE, IL 60555
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS 61| -15100 |MECHANICAL 7,723,280.00 | 1,552,920.00 155,292.00 | _ 1,280,628.00 117,000.00 6,325,652.00
444 E. STATE PARKWAY, SUITE123
SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173-4538
JOHNSON CONTROLS 64 | 15900 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 86,565.00 8,567.00 75,959.00 1,049.00 1,032,992.00
3007 MALMO DRIVE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005
LA FORCE, INC. 37 | 8251 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 180,000.00 4,187.00 419.00 0.00 3,768.00 176,232.00
28 CORPORATE WOODS PARKWAY
VERNON HILL, IL 60061
M & K EXCAVATING 19 | -2200 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 399,473.00 359,582.00 35,958.00 323,624.00 0.00 75,849.00
10910 SOUTH EASTWOOD
PALOS HILLS, iL 60465
METROMEX CONTRACTORS 22| -2840 |PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS) 36,505.00 36,505.00 3,651.00 35,100.00 (2,246.00) 3,651.00
2851 S. TROY
CHICAGO, IL 60623
MIDWEST FLOOR COVERING 44 | -9310 |CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,525.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,525.00
18520 SPRING CREEK DRIVE
TINLEY PARK, IL 60477
MODERNEOLD DOORS, INC. 38| -8330 |FIRE SHUTTERS 118,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,000.00
240 S. WESTGATE DRIVE
CAROL STREAM, iL 60188
NATIONS ROOF 52 | 10705 |EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,650.00
901 SENTRY DRIVE 49 | 10210
WAUKESA, WI 53186
NIKOLAS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. 48 | -9900 [PAINTING 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00
8401 SOUTH BELOIT AVENUE
BRIDGEVIEW, iL 60455
GFFIGE GONCEPTS 58 | -12500 |FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,599.00
[965 W. CHICAGO AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60622-5413
SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES 56 | -11398 |EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,684,500.00 237,675.00 23,768.00 213,907.00 0.00 1,370,593.00
12316 WORLD TRADE DRIVE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92064
STONHARD, INC. 46 | -9670 |RESINOUS FLOORING 470,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00

ONE PARK AVENUE

MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE To
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE -
STRESCORE, INC. 29 | -3415 |PRECAST CONGCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
24445 STATE ROAD 23 :
SOUTH BEND, IN 46614
SUPERIOR FLOOR COVERING 47 | -9686 |CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00
14500 S.WESTERN AVENUE
POSEN, IL 60469
THORNE ASSOCIATES, INC. 43 | -9260 |GYP BD SYSTEMS 213,388.00 100,664.00 10,066.00 26,563.00 64,045.00 122,790.00
1450 W. RANDOLPH STREET 45 | 8511 |ACOUSTIC CEILINGS
CHICAGO, IL 60607
TRI-STAR SUPPLY 54 | -11261 |CHLORINATION INSTRUM. AND EQUIP 5,612,182.00 |  2,154,207.00 | _ 215421.00 |  1,836,913.00 101,873.00 3,673,396.00
1459 BERNARD DRIVE
ADDISON, IL. 60101
WACO COMPOSITES, Ltd. 59 | -13070 |BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 171,130.00 171,130.00 17,113.00 0.00 154,017.00 17,113.00
302 SOUTH 27" STREET
WACO, TX 767021223
SUBS NOT LET
PARKING LOT STRIPPING 23 | -2840 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
FIRESTOPPING BUDGET 35| -7840 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
JOINT SEALERS 36 | 7900 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00
POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE 50 | -10436 330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00
] 48,128,661.00 | 19,268,091.00 | 1,926,812.00 | 15,662,762.00 |  1,679,627.00 30,796,272.00
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EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $47,987,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $19,258,091.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ 163,363.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,925,812.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $48,150,363.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $17,332,279.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $ 21,812.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $15,652,752.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $48,128,551.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,679,527.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $30,796,272.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents:
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of

existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine:

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of
any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge
or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be

filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said

Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all
payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may

be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Treas

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

WAy =

(Typed name of above signature)

Sl;/tzcribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of May, 2008.

o Wk e haa

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 05/14/08a~n

i

RIS

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09

AR AL




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
EXHIBIT B
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1339 (Project No. CS-091
DOW No. F-1-226), dated the 12th day of December, 2006 to
FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
for (Designate Project and Location)
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE, CHICAGO, IL.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration
of a partial payment of : ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND

FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN AND NO/100thg-------------- $1,679,527.00
one the adjusted contract price of Forty Eight Million One Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand
Flve Hundred Fifty One and No/100ths $48,128,551.00

and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien
under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or
materials, or both furnished by the undersigned to the extent of the part of the aforesaid
work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto
affixed and these presents to be signed by its TREASURER and attested by its
SECRETARY of this 6th day of May , 2008
pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

aryl Poortinga, Treastrer
(SEAL)
ATTEST:

Na;ncgy Planeé §ecret'ary ~




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT R
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PBC Contract No 1339

PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

Name of Project

PBC Project No. CS-091
Monthly Estimate No. 15 DOW Project No. F-1-226
Date May 6, 2008
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}ss
COUNTY OF DUPAGE }

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that |

DARYL POORTINGA

(NAME OF AFFIANT)
am the
TREASURER

(TITLE)

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

and duly authorized representative of

(Name of Company}
whose address is

790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, WOOD DALE, IL 60191

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are
furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and
to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full.
true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

MBE/WBE Contract Amount Total Amount Balance
Name For of Previous This fo
Contract Requests Request Complete
ACCURATE STEEL INSTALLERS INSTALL REBAR $875,239.00 $590,744.00 $68,229.00 $216,256.00
ARC UNDERGROUND SITE WORK $1,234,634.00 $749,675.00 $17,894.00 $467,065.00
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING & SHEETMETAL $500,000.00 $54,000.00 $58,500.00 $387,500.00
ASM GROUP METAL FABRICATION $149,930.00 $34,200.00 $0.00 $115,730.00 |-
ATRIUM LANDSCAPING $55,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00
CARLO STEEL STRUCTURAL STEEL/DECH $780,000.00 $680,180.00 $0.00 $99,820.00
E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MATERIALS & REBAR $2,120,700.00 $128,608.00 $67,050.00 $1,925,042.00
METROMEX CONTRACTORS, INC. PAVING & SURFACES $36,505.00 $35,100.00 ($2,246.00) $3,651.00
M & K EXCAVATING EARTHWORK $399,473.00 $323,624.00 $0.00 $75,849.00
QUANTUM CROSSINGS LLC ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS $2,700,000.00 $432,223.33 $43,219.02 $2,224,557.65
TRI-STAR SUPPLY CHLOR. INSTURMENT/EQU ~ $5,612,182.00 $1,836,913.00 $101,873.00 $3,673,396.00
TOTALS $14,463,663.00 $4,865,267.33 $354,519.02 $9,243,876.65




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT R
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE
FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE
ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

(AFFIANT) Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

May 6, 2008

(Date)

On this 6th day of May, 2008

before me, Karen Wiskerchen, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and
acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

)/%( L L;AJQUM’ Lou_)

Notary Public
Commission Expires 5-14-09.

MM‘NM
(SEA%) OFFICIAL SEAL

(EN WISKERCHEN
o . STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTARY PUBLIC o

¢ MY COMMISSION ‘E.XPiE:\ES:51




THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

CONCRETE WORK
CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 15

containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 04/01/08

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 04/30/08

Use Column | 0 n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

A B C D E F G H | J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % T0
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT N (G*0) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D +E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-G)

Activity ID Activity description
03310-315 |FBP Pile Caps H1-D1 $ 96850001 % 96,850.00 | $ - $ 96,850.00 | 100%( $ - $ 9,685.00
03310-300 |FBP Pile Caps K4 to H1 $ 96850001% 96,850.00 | $ - $ 96,850.00 | 100%| $ - $ 9,685.00
03310-340 |FBP Tunnel H1-B3/12-13.5 $ 111,750.00 | $ 111,750.00.{ $ - $ 111,750.00 | 100%| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-345 |FBP Tunnel 13.5-17.5/H2-G5 $ 111750001 % 111,750.00 { $ - $ 111,750.00 | 100%| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-310 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/K4-H7 $ 8500000(% 85,000.00| $ - $ 85,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 8,500.00
03310-420 [FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/K4-H7 $ 620000019 62,000.00 1% - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - 3 6,200.00
03310-350 [FBP Tunnel F2/13.5-17.1 $ 111,750.00 | $ 111,750.00 | $ - 3 111,750.00 | 100%| $ - $ 11,175.00
02841-300 |Install Bollards $ 2,200.00 [ $ 770.00 | § - 3 770.00 | 35%| $ 1,430.00| $ 77.00
03310421 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/K4-H7 $ 62,00000)|% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-422 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/K4-H7 $ 620000089 62,000.00 {-$ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-355 |FBP Tunnel D&/13.5-17.1 $ 111,750.00( $ 111,750.00 | $ - $ 111,750.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-500 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-14/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00( $ 110,500.00 | $ - $ 110,500.00 [ 100%| $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-423 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/H7-G3 $ 62,00000)|8% 62,000.00 1 % - $ 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-510 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-13/F1-A1 $ 110,500.00( 8 110,500.00 | $ - $ 110,500.00 | 100%! $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-424 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/G3-D7 $ 620000018 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-358 [FBP Tunnel 13.5-17.5/C1-A2 $ 111750001 % 111,750.00 | $ - $ 111,750.00 { 100%{ $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-535 [FBP Columns 14'-32' 11-14/K-F1 $ 102,500.00 | $ 102,500.00 | $ - $ 102,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-425 [FBP Grade Beams 11-13/D7-B1 $ 6200000 )|% 62,000.00 1 $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-426 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/H7-G3 $ 6200000 8% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-320 |FBP Pile Caps D1-A1 $ 9685000]|% 96,850.00{ $ - $ 96,850.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 9,685.00
03310-540 [FBP Columns 14'-32' 11-14/F1-A1 $ 102,500.0018% 102,500.00 | $- - $ 102,500.00 | 100%] $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-427 {FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/G3-D7 $ 62,00000(% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-428 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00]% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-555 |Form Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 11-14/K2-F1] $_140,600.00 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-545 |FBP Columns 14'-32' 14-18/K2-F1 $ 102,500.00 | $ 102,500.00 | $. - 3 102,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-429 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/H7-G3 $ 6200000 8% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - 3 6,200.00
03310-430 [FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/G3-D7 $ 620000018% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-431 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/D7-A1 $ 62,00000]% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-520 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00 | % 110,500.00{ $ - $ 110,500.00 | 100%] $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-560 |[Form Beams & Slab 32' 11-14/F1-A1 $ 140600001 % 70,300.00 | $ 70,300.00 $ 140,600.00 [ 100%| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-432 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/H7-G3 $ 6200000]|% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-433 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/G3-D7 $ 62,00000|% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-558 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 11-14/K2-F1 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - $ 133,570.00 $ 133,570.00 | 95%| $ 7,030.00 [$ 13,357.00
03310-600 |FBP Columns 32'-44' $ 102,500.00 | $ - $ 10,250.00 $ 10,250.00 | 10%| $ 92,250.00 | $ 1,025.00
03310-440_|EBP.Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00]% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%]| $ - $ I6.200.00

Tz

ravaviel




THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

CONCRETE WORK
CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703
AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 15
containing,Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 04/01/08
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 04/30/08
Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A B C D E F G H i J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO - DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN (G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D+E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-6)
Activity ID Activity description
03310-565 |Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/K2-F1 $ 140600001 % 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%! $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-530 [Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/F1-A1 $ 110,500.00 | $ 110,500.00{ $ - 3 110,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-610 |FBP Beams & Slab 44' $ 9500000% - $ - $ - 0%| $ 95,000.00 | $ -
03310-550 |FBP Columns 14'-32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 102,500.001% 102,500.00 | $ - 3 102,500.00 | 100%] $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-564 |Pour Slabs & beams Elev 32' 11-14/F1-A1 | $ 144,800.00 | $ - $ - $ - 0% $ 144,800.00 | $ -
03310-620 |FBP Columns 32'-60' $ 102500001 % - $ - $ - 0% $ 102,500.00 | $ -
03310-570 {Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 14060000 $ 56,240.00 | $ 84,360.00 $ 140,600.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,080.00
03310-622 [FBP Concrete walls Elev 14-32/G1&D8 $ 7000000 |% 70,000.00 | $ - 3 70,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 7,000.00
03310-630 [FBP beams & Slab 60’ 11-14/K2-H1 $ 140,500.00 | $ - 3 - $ - 0% $ 140,500.00 | $ -
03310-568 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/K2-F1 [ $ 146,489.00 [ § - $ 124,516.00 $ 124 516.00 | 85%]| $ 21973.00 | $ 12,452.00
03310-624 |FBP Concrete walls Elev 32'-60/G1,08 & 14 $ 62,000.00 | $ - $ - $ - 0%| $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-574 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/F1-A1{$ 140,600.001 $ - 3 105,450.00 $ 105450.00 | 75%| $ 35,150.00 { $ 10,545.00
03310-670 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 14-18/K2 $ 6200000]|% - $ 62,000.00 $ 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - $  6,200.00
03310-635 |FBP Beams & Slab 60" 11-14/H1-F1 $ 140,500.00 | - $ - $ - 0% $ 140,500.00 [ $ -
03310-672 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 18/K2-A1 $ 62000.00]% - $ 6,200.00 $ 6,200.00 | 10%| $ 55,800.00 | $ 620.00
03310-675 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 14-18/A1 $ 6200000]|% - $ - 3 - 0%] $ 62,000.001{ $ -
03310-640 |FBP Beams & Slab 60' 11-14/F1-C1 $ 137,500001 % - $ - $ - 0% $ 137,500.00 | $ -
03310-645 [FBP Beams & Slab 60' 11-14/C1-A1 $ 137500001 % - $ - $ - 0% $ 137,500.00 | $ -
03310-650 |FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' J1-F2 $ 6200000]% - $ - 3 - 0% $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-660 |FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' F2-B1 $ 61,300001 % - $ - $ - 0%| $ 61,300.00 | $ -
03350-310 |Inst Gallery Concrete floor $ 3500000189 28,000.00 | $ - $ 28,000.00 | 80%| $ 7,000.00 {$ 2,800.00
' $ 5,185,689.00 | $ 3,222,810.00 | $ 596,646.00 | $ - $ 3,819,456.00 | 74% | $ 1,366,233.00 | $ 381,946.00
2
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702

TO: The George Sollitt Construction Co. PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant Chloring s Apptication #: Distribution to:
790 Morth Central Avenue Chiorine Improvemenis OWNER
Waood Dale, il 60191 Frojeot # F-1-226 Pongn Too - ¢ ARCHITECT
Geaurge Soliit PO COBDSS-1069
FROM : ABB, Inc. CONTRACTOR

CONTBACT FOR: VALVES

CONTRACT DATE

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS
previous months by Owner

DEDUCTIONS

TOTAL

Appraved this Month
Number Date Approved

TOTALS

‘Net changé by Change Orders

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowladge.
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documenits, thal alt amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which pravious Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment showsi
herein is now due.

Contracior: ABB, 4G, {,

e 3./"

By: Michael Abele

Applications made for Paymernt, as shown below, in connection with the Coniract,

Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1. GRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM...ccvrresrererne.

2. Net change by Change Orders..........

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 142)........ .

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE...........
{Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE;

a. 10000 of Completed Work
{Column D + E on G703)
t. 190.00% of Stored Material

{Gotumn F on G703)
Total Retainage {Line 5a + &b or
Totalin Column 1 of G703}t e $32,850.93
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE....cccccvercronn e $205.858.3¢
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT {Line 8 from prior Certificatal...... ... o AR
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE. .ccoovvo v vsnessnens $16,908.53
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE. ............. $635,941 .61
(Line 3 less Line 6)

&

ARCHITECT'S C’FHT

I accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site o_bservations and the

data cornprising the above application. the Architect certified to the Owner that lo the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has proyressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Decuments, and
the Contractor is entitled to paymient of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

CATE FOR PAYMENT

AMOUNT CERTIFIED...coeine
{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the arouni applied for.

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o {he

Contraclor named hersin. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Centractor under this Contract.

ABB inc.



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Pay Application #: 7
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed South Waler Purification Project Period Ending: 4/30/08
Certification is attached. The George Soliitt Construction C.
In tabutations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Aftn; Jim Tazelaar
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
A N G D e 1 . F. 1 & 1. " 1 ;
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PEHQENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE
g : VALUE  [COMPLETE[FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY' | | COMPLETED TO FINISH
Spec Section (<o)} APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-H)
: (D+E) (NOTIN » TO DATE
: EORF) . (E+F4@) -
Submittals for Approval (16% - $ 139,740) B . L
15110 {Valves - Shop Drawings / Working Drawings 139,740 . .100%] .. . 139,740.00 139,740.00 13,874.00
Releases for Fabrication (0.80% - $ 7,453)
15110: _[Valves - 7,453 7.453.00
General dondlﬂons (24.20% - $ 225,447) .
15110 _[All Valves 225,447 83% 169,085.25 18,787.25 187,872.50 37.574.50 18,787.25
Delivery af Equipment (60% - § 558,96D)
16110.2.7.C iLiquid Chloring Bali Valves (Metal Ball Vaives & Acluators) 141,915 141,914.83
15110.2.7.D |Pressurized Chlorine Gas Ball Valves (Metal Ball Valves & Actuators) 261,045 261.045.17
151 10,24 |Butterlly Vaives (& Actuators) 33,882 . 33,882.35
15110.2.%.E {Vacuum Chiranine Gas Ball Valves (CPVC Ball Valves & Actuators) 85,412 1.05% 896.82 0.00 896.82 84,514.94 80.68
15110.2,12 |Globa Valves for Chiorine Services 36,706 . 36,705.88
Sub-Total . 931,600 309?;22.07 18,787.25 328,509.32 603.550.68 32,850.93 ‘
CHANGEORDERSS: :
931,600 308,722.07 18,787.25 328,509.32] 603,090.68 32,850.93

ABB Inc.
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TP ADAMSON/HURON MECH

APR-25-2008 12:12

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT (5702 PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO: GEQORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.

790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
WOOD DALE. ILLINCIS D131

FROM CONTRACTOR: THOWAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSQCIATES, INC.

821 WEST VAN BUREN STREET, SUITE 110

CHICAGO, ILLINQIS 60807

CONTRACTFOR: ° PLUMBING

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATICN PLANT APPLICATIONNO. FOUR Distribution to:
CHLORINE JMPROVEMENTS PERIOD TO: 413072008 () OGWNER
3300 E. CHELTENHAM. PLACE ’ PROJECTNO.:  CO6055 ( ) ARCHITECT
CHICAGO, ILLINDIS 60649 ( } CONTRACTOR'
VIA ARCHITECT:  CONTRACT DATE: 27-Mar-07
GREELEY AND HANSEN LLC

100 SOUTH WAGCKER DRIVE, SUITE 1400

" CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 80608

CONTRACTGR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is mada for payment, as shown balow, in connection with the Contract.
Cantingation Sheel. AlA Dacument G703, is attached.

The uncersigned Cardractor certifies that to the best of the Canfracter’s knoatedge, in-
farnation and bedief the Werk covered by this Application for Payment has been com.
pleted in aceordance #with he Cortact Documents, that alk ameunts have beean paid
Dy the Cantacicr for Werk for which previaus Cerliiicate for Payment ware issuea

1 QRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $710,000.00 and payments reczived fram the Owner, and that current gavment shawn herginis
2 Nee change by Change Orders $0.0a now due. j
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ¢Line 1 +2} $710,660.00 CONTRA R:  THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSQOCIATES, INC.
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $337,250.00 : N0
{Column G an G703)
5 RETAINAGE DATE: 4252008
a. 10 % of Completed wark $33.725.00 .
(Goiumn D & E an G703) State of : Minofs
b. % of Stored Materiat County of: Cook mnm“‘%“%’;gsi}liw -
{Column F or G703) Subscribad and swom to bafore NOTARY PUBLI'G:, STATE OF llj.ii‘i 0
Tatal Retainage (Line 5a+5b ar me this 25TH day of APRH., 2008 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES s-m&%
" Total in Calumn 1 of G703} $33,725.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $303,525.00
{Line 4 less line 5 Total) Notary Public:
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $287,325.00 My Commission/expires:
{Line B fram prior Certificates) ARCHITECT'S'@ERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DtIiE $16,260.00 in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile ohservations and ihe data ccmprising
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE this appticafion, the Architect ogriifies te the Qwner that to the best of the Architects' knowledge.
{Line 3 less Line 6) $406,475.00 informatian and befief the Work has pragressed a5 indicated, {he quatity of the Work is in accordanca
with the Confract Dosuments, and the Centractar is entitted to paymenl of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
CHANGE OREBER SUMMARY AMOUNT CERTIFIED S
Change Orders approved in st Agures o this Application and on the Continuation sheet that are changed to (Attach
previous months by Owner $0.00 explanation if amaunt cerlified differs from the amourt applied for. fnitial all figures on this
Total approved this month $0.00 Applicatan and on the Confint:ation sheet that are changed o conform to the amount cerlified )
TOTALS $0.00 ARCHITECT:
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 BY:

DOCUMENT G702 + APFLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

G702 « 15582
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TP ADAMSON/HURON MECH

APR-25-2088 12:12

AlA DOCLUMENT G703 * CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 * 1392 EDITION * AIA

THOMAS P. ADAMSQN, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS APPLICATION NO. FOUR
DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contzining APPLICATION DATE: 04/25/08
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. PERIOD FROM: 0410118
tn tabulalions below, amounts are stated te the nearest dollar. TO: 04/30/08
PROJECT NO. €0B655
Usa Column t on Centracts whers variable retainage for ine itams may apply.
) WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED ]
ITEM © THIS APPLICATION AND STORED BALANGCE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF WCRK SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK IN STORED MATERIALS | TQ DATE % TO FNISH RETAINAGE
VALUE APPLICATION PLACE {nolin D gr E) (D+E+F) (GIC) {C-G}
INTERIOR UNDERGROUND CAST '
1 IRON PIPING, DRAIN TILE & BASINS
SANITARY SEWERS )
T. P. ADAMSON & ASS0C., - LABOR $155,000.00 $155,600.00 $6.00 50601 $155.000.00 | 100%! $0.00 $15,500.00
S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL - $§140,000.00 $140.¢00.00. $0.00 0060t $140,000.00] 100% $0.00 $14,000.00
ABOVEGROUND WASTE, VENT,
2 ISTORMAND WATER PIPING
T. P. ADAMSON & ASSQC., - LABOR $132,500.00 $13,250.00 30.00 $6.00 $13,250.00 10%. $119,250.00 $1,325.00
FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $110,000.¢0 $11,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 | 10% $99,000.00 $1,100.00
PLUMBING FIXTURES & TRIM
3 T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR $7.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | §0.00 0% $7,500.00 $0.00
FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- 0% $15,000.00 $0.00
DOWNSPOUT PIPING '
T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR $60,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00| 51200000 20% $48,000.00 $1,200.00
S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $30,000.00 $0.00 $6.000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 20% $24,000.00 $600.00
WATER HEATER, BOOSTER PUMP & :
4 & EJECTOR PUMP EQUIPMENT $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $35,000.00 $0.00
5 INSULATION & PIPE COVERING $25,000.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $25,000.00 $0.00
TOTALS $710,000.00 $319,250.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 ssaézs_u% 48%| $372,75000) $33,725.00

TOTAL P.@3



A Accurate Steel lnstaﬂers

S PO Box182 R
14631 Soith NewAvepue
* Lockport 1. 50441-0182
: B16838-IRON-  ©

Owner: George Sollitt Construgtion Co
790 North Central Avenue
Wood Dale IL 60191

Job Locétiolh

Unit Billing

Application: 8

Period: 04/18/2008
S Water Purrﬁcatlon Plant

‘3300E. Chelteriiam Place
Chicago il

Afp-pl-ication For Payment On Contr.act

Contract Sum to Date ........ccevrnerineen faerene

Contractor's Certification of Work

The undersngned contractor certifies that, to the best of the contractor's

- knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in
~accordance with the plans and specifications to the the level of completion
e mdlcated on the attached schedule of completion.

»Contracfor ) :LW’%E( Date: / 4 “A }/

875,238.88 . -
Total Complete t0 Date ......vreemvensenesiens 732,181.11-
Total Retained .....cccvveumsrenssivnsssnesenene 7321911
Total Earned Less Retained ......cooue.e. 658,972.00 -
Less Previous Billings ....oeereerereennnn. 590,743.00
Current Payment DU@ ...cuiviienssnnniennn, 68,228.00}
143,047.77

Balance on Contrdct e R

Terms: Invoices are due and payabie30DY from the date of invoice. Allové_r;due_ amounts will be charged a service charge of
18.00 % per anum. Please make checks payable to: Accurate Steel installers

Thank you for your prompt payment.



" Unit Billing

Schedule of Work Camp'l'éted_

Application: 9

Period: 04/18/2008

, Contract Plus Previous.. Cur Total Units Previous Current Total
Bid ltem Description Price/Unit Changes  Units Billéd. 7 Complete Vatue ‘Value Value Retained
1 Rebar Installation 7 Q.57 B62,980.00 378,713.00 . <1 "511,713.00 215,866.41 7581000  291,676.41  20,167.64
1 RebarInstallation “0:57 . 95,956.00 95,956.00 54,604.92 54,694.92 5469.48
1 Rebar Instalfation 0.57 137,030.00 - - 137,030.00 78,107.10 78,107.10 7.810.71
1 Rebar lnstaflation - 0.57 257,019.00 257,018.00 146,500.83 146,500.83  "14,650.08
1 Rebar Installation . 057 217,270.00 217,270.00 123,843.90 12384390  12,384.39
1 Rebar Installation . 0.87 44,051.00 © 44,051.00 25,109.07 25,108.07 2:510.91
2 Exira Work Tickets 12,258.88  12.258.88 1.00 e 1.00 12,258.88 12,258,868 1:225.89

Totals: 875,238.88 1,130,040.00 133,000.00 1,263,040.00 656,381.11 75,810.00 732,191.1% 73,219.11

Page 2 6f 2
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ANDERSON SHAH ROOF

13:62 8157413565

B84/17/20088

e —————
APPROVED THIS MONTH

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO: General Contractor
The George Sollitt Construction Co.

750 N. Central Ave. Chicaga, IL 60649
Wood Dale, L 60191-1266 '
FROM: [CONTRACTOR) VIA (ARGHITECT]:
ANDERSON AND SHAH RDOFING, INC.

28900 COUTY FARMRQAD

JOLIET, IL 60431
CONTRACT FOR: ROOFING WORK

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 E£. Chellenham Pface

AIA DOCUMENT G702
APPLICATIONNO.: TWO DISTRIBUTION TO:
OWNER X
PERIOD TO: 04/30/08 ARCHITECT X
" GONTRACTOR X
ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO: C05055

SUBCONTRACT DATE: 01/05807

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED
IN PREVIOUS MONTHS

BY OWNER ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
TOTAL

NUMBER DATE APPROVED

TOTALS| 30.00 30.00

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ... $0.00

THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR CERTIFIES THAT TO THE BEST OF THE
CONTRACTORS KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF THE WORK COVERED

BY THiS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THAT ALL AHIOUNTS HAVE BEEN PAID BY

THE CONTRACTOR FOR WORK FOR WHICH PREVIOUS CERTIFICATIES FOR PAYMENT
WERE ISSUED AND PAYMENTS RECIEVED FROM THE OWNER, AND THAT CURRENT
PAYMENT SHOWN HEREIN IS NOW DUE

CONTRACTOR: ANDERSON AND SHAH ROOFING, INC.

APPLICATION IS MADE FOR PAYMENT, AS SHOWN BELOW, IN

CONNECTION WITH THE CONTRACT CONTINUATION SHEET,
AIA DOCUMENT G703, 1S ATTACHED

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . T $500,000.00

2, NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS . $0.00

3. CONTRACT SUM 7O DATE (f +/-2) $600,000.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $125,000.00
(COLUMN G ON 703) ’

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 10 % OF COMPLETED WORK

(COLUNN D+E G703) $12,500.00

b. 10 % OF STORED MATERIAL

{COLUMN F ON GT03) . $0.00

TOTAL RETAINAGE (LINE 53 + 5b OR

TOTAL IN COLUMN 1 OF 5703} $12,600.00

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $112,500.00

7. LESS PREVICUS CERTIFICATE FOR

PAYMENT $54,000.00

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $56,500.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE T %38T,500.00
{LINE 3 LESS LINE 6)

STATE OF : ILLINOIS GOUNTY OF: WILL

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 17th. Day of Aprll, 2008
NOTARY PUBLIC:

BY; ___ DATE:04/17/08 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/06/09

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED ee$
: ARCHITECT:

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BASED ON ON-SITE OBSERVATIONS BY: DATE:

AND THE DATA COMPRISING THE ABOVE APPLICATION, THE ARCHITECT CERTIFIES TO
THE OWNER THAY TO BE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
BEUEF THE WORK HAS PROGRESSED AS INDICATED, THE QUALITY OF THE WORKIS [N

ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR IS ENTITLED

TA PAYMENT OF THE AMQUNT CERTIFIED.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT NEGOTIABLE, THE AMOUNT
CERTIFIED IS PAYARBLE ONLY TO THE CONTRACTOR

NAMED HEREIN, ISSUANCE. PAYMENT ANC ACCEPTANCE
OF PAYMENT ARE WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY RIGHT

OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTCR UNDER THIS CONTRACT.
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CONTINUATION SHEET

ANDERSON SHAH ROOF

AlA G703
AIA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERUIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, GONTATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: WO
CONTRAGTOR'S SIGNED CERTIFICATION IS ATTACHED. PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE:  04/20/08
PERIOD TO:  04/3D/08
[N TABULATIONS BELOWY, AMOUNTS ARE STATED TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR. ARCHITECT'S PROJECTNO:  COBO55
A B G D | E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS GOMPLETED BALANGE TO
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FROMPREVIOUS |THISPERIOD| PRESENTLY | AND STORED % FINISH
NO. VALUE APPLICATION STORED [D+E+F) (G/C) Cc0) RETAINAGE
1 |ROOFING MATERIAL
NORTHCOAST, SARNAFIL 140,000 0 33,000 0 33,000 24 107,000 3,300
2 |ROQFING LABOR & MISC. MATERIAL
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. 165,000 5,000 25,000 0 30,000 15 166,000 3,000
3 {SHEET METAL WORK
35,000 0 0 0 0 0 35,000 0
4 |OVERHEAD & PROFIT
ANDERSON & SHAH RODFING, INC. 80,000 5,000 7,000 0 12,000 15 68,000 1,200
§ [INSURANCE & MOBILIZATION
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. 50,000 50,000 0 0 50,000 100 0 5,000
5 _
0 0 0 0 0 0
7
0 0 0 0 0 0
8
0 0 g 0 0 0
9
0 0 0 0 0 0
10
0 0 0 0 0 0
11
0 0 0 0 0 0
12
0 0 0 0 0 0
13
0 0 0 0 0 0
14 '
0 0 0 0 0 0
15
0 0 0 0 0 a
TOTALS: $500,000 $60,000 |  $65,000 $0 $125,000 25 $375,000 [  $12,500




7'73-235-4121

Arc

Apr 23 08 11:31a

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIADOCUMENT G702 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF PAGES

TO (OWNER) PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION  PROJECT: S. WATER " APPLICATION NO: 7 Distribution fo:
3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE ‘ ] OWNER
CHICAGO IL PERIOD FROM: 4/01/08 [] ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 4/29/08 [x1 CONTRACTOR
SUBCONTRACTOR VIA (ARCHITECT): ||
ARC UNDERGROUND, INC. ARCHITECT'S: _ 1
PROJECT NO:

TLC JOB¥# C06055
CONTRACT FOR: SOLLITT

CONTRACT DATE: 9/21/06

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved In
previous months by Owner ADDITIONS |DEDUCTIONS
TOTAL

Approved this Month

Number |Date Approved

TOTALS

Net change by Change Orders

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the contractor's knowledge.
information and belief the Work convered by this application for Payment has bee
completed in accrodance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, In connection with the Contract.
continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, Is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM... $1,200,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders... vereerneian $34.634.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Lme 1+ 2) ............. $1,234,634.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE....... $852,855.10
(Calumn G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE: .
a.__10__ % of Completled Work $85,285.51
{Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Total In Column | of G703) ... rerer e $85,285.51
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $767,569.59

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

been paid by the Contretor for Work for which previous Cetificates for Payment PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cerlificate)..... $749,675.29
were Issued and payments received fram the Owner, and that current payments 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......co v reiierieivreeeee $17,894.70
shown herein is now due. 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE........ $467,064.41
: {Line 3 less Line-6) _
CONTRACTOR: ARC UNDERGROUND, INC. CHRISTINE M. SAVOIA STATE OF; ILLINOIS : COUNTY OF: COOK
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 8 EFORE ME THIS: 29 DAY OF APR. 2008
By: Date:APR. 29, 2008 Notary Public:
' My Commission expires: 5/15/2008
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED... R $
in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the (Attach explanation if amount cemf' ed dn‘fers from tha amount applied for)
data comprising the above application, the Architect cerifies to the Owner that to the ARCHITECT:
best of the Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as By: Date:

indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitlied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner of Contractor under this Contract.
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773-235-4121

Arc

CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOUUNENT Wrua

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

SUBCONTRACTOR: ARC UNDERGROUND, INC.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 7
APPLICATION DATE: 4/20/2008

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PROJECT NAME:SOUTH WATER PERIOD FROM: 4/1/2008
g Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for fine items may apply. TO: 4/30/2008
) OWNERS CONTRACT
A B C D ] E | F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
This Application TOTAL BALANCE
No!| DEscRPTIONOFWORK | SCHEDULED | by = opples COMPLETED AND| (g y| TOFINISH | RETAINAGE
' Application |Work In Place [Stored Materials | STORED TO DATE (C-G)
- (notin D orE) (D +E +F)
SEWER

1 {INSTALL MH -19 $48,989.00 | $48,989.00 $0.00 .$0.00 $48,989.00 100% $0.00 $4,899.00
2 [PISTAC SANITARVSEWER | g6800.00 | $6.80000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $6,80000 {100%|  $0.0 $660.00
3 |BEGIN SITE DEMO $63,064.00 | 3$63,064.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,064.00 100% $0.00 $6,306.40
4 |INST NEW WATER MAIN $99,829.00 | $99,829.10 $0.00 $0.00 $99,829.10 100% -50.10 $9,982.91
5 |TEST SANITARY SEWER $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100% $0.00 $260.00
6 |TIE-IN SANITARY SEWER $2,448.00 $2,448.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,448.00 100% $0.00 $244.80\
7 ﬁ:‘l}? RINATE NEW WATER $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 100% $0.00 $185.00
8 |TEST NEW WATER MAIN $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,150.00 100% $0.00 $215.00
8 |INST MH-18 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,700.00 100% $0.00 $370:00
10 [INST STORM SEWER MH 1-6 $7,284.00 $7,284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,284.00 100% $0.00 $728.40

Apr 23 08 11:30a
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GONTINUATION SHEET

AlIA DOCUMENI G/U3

L p\=] =

[

1"

INST MH-15 MH-18 $540000 | $5.40000 | 000 $0.00 $5,40000 | 100%|  $0.00 $540.00
12 [TIE IN NEW WATER MAIN $15,132.00 | $1513200 |  $0.00 $0.00 $1513200 |100%| $0.00 | $1,513.20
13 [DEND EXISITING WATER $22,320.00 | $22,320.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $22,32000 |100% |  $0.00 $2,232.00
14 |INST MH-14 MH-11 $3,600.00 | $360000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 [100%|  $0.00 $360.00
15 |INST MH 6-17 $12,800.00 | $12,800.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $1.280.00
16 |INST MH 8-10 $5400.00 | $5400.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $5400.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $540.00
17 |Fo.% DELMANHOLES & $19,300.00 | $19,30000 | 0.0 $0.00 $19,300.00 |100%| $000 | $1,930.00
18 |FAB & DEL SEWER PIPE $36,350.00 | $36,350.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $36,350.00 |100% |  $0.00 $3,635.00
19 |"nE 8 DELDUCTILEIRON 1 o 25000 | s2025000 | s0.00 $0.00 $20250.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $2,025.00
20 |CATCH BASINS $20,100.00 | $20,100.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $2010000 |100%| $0.00 | $2,00.00
21 |INSTALL SEWERS $252,308.00 | $252,308.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 §252,30800 |100%| $0.00 | $25.239.80
22 |TRENCH DRAINS $4,536.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $4,536.00 $0.00
$0.00
CONCRETE
23 |RETANING WALLATCHEM | 82,590.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | se250000 |  $0.00
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CONTINUATIUN SHEE|

AIA DUCGUNIENT Oy
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2 —

24 |[INST W.ROADWAY PAVING | $59,550.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $50,650.00 |  $0.00
25 |00 R o $24,500.00 | $24500.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $24,500.00 |100%|  $0.00 $2,450.00
26 |INST TRANSFORMER PADS | $35750.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $35750.00 |  $0.00
a7 [ TAL PAVING ATW. $95,000.00 | $9500000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $95,000.00 |100%|  $0.00 $9,500.00
28 |INST N. ROADWAY PAVING | $50,650.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $59,550.00 |  $0.00
29 |INST S. ROADWAY PAVING | $50,550.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $59,550.00 |  $0.00
30 INST.E.ROADWAY PAVING | $59,550.00 | $0.00 | $36.798.00 $0.00 $36,798.00 | 45% | $22,752.00 | $3679.80
31 |INST WALKS & DRIVES $23,65000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $23650.00 |  $0.00
32 |PCC CURB $29,310.00 | $8793.00 | $1,466.00 $0.00 $10250.00 | 35% | $19,051.00 | $1,025.90
33 [BOLLARDS PCC ONLY $14,80000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $14,80000 | $0.00
34 |CHANGE ORDER 1 $53,015.00 | $53,015.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 §53,01500 |100%|  $0.00 $0.00
35 |CHANGE ORDER 2 $18381.00 | $0.00 | -$18,381.00 $0.00 $18,381.00 [100%| $0.00 | -$1.838.10
TOTALS FOR THIS PAGE _ | $1,234,634.00| $832,972.10 | $19,883.00 $0.00 $852,85510 | 69% | $381,778.90 | $79.984.11

AJA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET APRIL 1978 EDITION

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000G




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Page 1 0of 4

Project: South Water Purification Plant, Chlorine Improvements.
3300 E. Cheltenham Place,
Chicago, IL

To: The George Sollitt Construction Company
790 N_rorth Central Avenue,

Architect: Greeley and Hansen

Contract Number:
Contractor: Divane Brothers Electric Company
Contract for: Electrical Work

Wood Dale IL 60191 Application Date:  04.22.08 Application No. 10
Attn: ’ Period From: 1-Apr-08 to: 30-Apr-08
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Change Orders approved in Continuation Sheet is attached.
previous months by Owner Additions § Deductions $
Total The present status.of the account for this Contract is as follows:
Subsequent Change Orders ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 $7,800,000.00
Approved .
Number {date) Net Change by Change Qrders $ 2,698.00

#1 2,698.00 _ o

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $ $7,802,698.00
TOTALS 2.698.00 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 2,986,848
{Column G on next.sheet)
RETAINAGE" § 298,685
or as noted in Column 1 on next sheet

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 2,688,163
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 2,296,776
CURRENT PA-YMENT_‘DUE $ 391,387
Subscribed and swbm to before me this day of L20_
Notary Public:
My Commission expires:

Contractor: )

By: Date: : ) -

{Must be an Officer of the Company) Name of Officer-Typed As Written

In accordance with the Contract and this Application-for Payment, the contractor is entitled to payment.in the amount shown above. 0 owner [J

This Certificale is not negotiable. It is payabls only to the payes named herein and ils [ssuance, payment and acceptance ars wilhout prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contracl,




APPLICATION# 09

CONTRACT # SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT SOLITT CODE #
SUB JOB # 3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago, IL VENDOR #
FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co.
2424 North 25th Ave,, PERIOD FROM: 04.01.08
Franklin Park, IL 80131 TO: 04.30.08
ITEM COST SCHEDULED | PREVIOUS MATERIALS |0 TOTRL D BALANCETO | RETAINAGE HELD
4 sSUB CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APBLICATION THIS PERIOD. Pngr%ERhé%Y STORED TO % COMP. EINISH {10%)
) DATE
GENERALCONBITIONS - -~ — -0 . * -
1 Enginsering/Shop Drawings/Submillals 80,000.00) 78.000.00 - - 76,000.00 | - 95% 4,000.00 7.600.00
2 Mobiiization 60,000.00] §0,000.00 - - 60,000.00 100% - 6,000.00
3 Site Supervision 130,000.00 78,000.00 6,500.00 - 84,500.00 65% 45,500,00 8,450.00
4 Project Manager 60,000.00] 36,000.00 3.000.00 - 39,000.00 65% 21,000.00 3,900.00
5 As-Bulll and Q & Ms 7.800.00 - - - 7.800.00 -
= 1 s oL
6 Conduiting EL -14 933,100.00 $86,445.00 - - 886,445.00 { - 95% 46,655.00 88,644.50
Conduiling EL +14 575,330.00 - - - . 575,330.00, -
7 Lighting Fixlures
A ial 102,715.00 - - - 102,715.00] -
8 Lighting/Switching Branch
Wiring 165,850.00 - - - 165,860.00 -
Trim {Installalion of Fixiures & Swilches) " 33,370.00 - - - 33,370.00 -
3] Power Outlet Branch
Wiring 22,080.00 - - - 22,080.00 .
Trim (Installation of receptacles) 7,360.00 - - - 7,360.00, -
10 Equipment/Motars
Wining 216,770.00 - - - 216,770.00, -
Trim (Connecllon to Equipment) 95,040.00 - - - 95,040.00
1 Feeders
Wiring 297,145.00 - - - 297,145.00
12 Distribution Equipment
Generator Sel (Diesel) 225,000.00 - ~ - 225,000.00] -
Switchgear & Panel boards 208.,000.00° 149,000.00 - - 149,000.00 50% 149,000.00 14,900.00
Trim (Connection to Equipment) 35,000.00 - - 35,000.00 -
13 Phane/Paging/MVisual
Malerials 110,000.00 - - - 110,000.00, -
Wiring 162,185.00 - ~ - 162,185.00; -
Trim (Connection to Devices) 77.080.00 - - - 77,080.00, -
14 SCADA PLC Syslem
Wiring 199,730.00 P - . " 169,730.00 .
Trim (Field Terminations) 55,400.00 - NN - - 55,400.00 -
15 Access Control System 4 NN
Malerials 96,000.00 yd 48,000.00 N\ - 48.000.00 50% 48,000.00) 4.800.00
Wiring 281,720.00 / ~ N - - 281,720.00 N
Trim (Field Terminations) 6§1,220.00 Ji - | - 51,220.00 -
16 CCTV System ' R i
Materials 87.500.00 43,750.00 / - 43,750.00 50% 43,750.00 4,375.00
Wiring 157,606.00° - / - - 157,600.00 -
Trim (Field Terminations) 54,475.00 \ - / - - 54,475.00 -
//
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CONTRACT #
SUB JOB #

FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co.
2424 North 25th Ave.,

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT
3300 E. Chelteriham Place, Chicago, IL

APPLICATION # 09

SOLITT CODE #
VENDOR #

PERIOD FROM: 04.01.08

Franklin quk. 1L 60131 TO: 04.30.08
ITEM COST SCHEDULED PREVIOUS MATERIALS |0t TR oD BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE HELD
# | SUB | cope DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | TH'S PERIOD ng%i'g‘v STORED TO | 7 COMP. FINISH (10%)
DATE
17 Conduiting EL + 32 (in slab) 71,800.00 §3,925.00- - 53,025.00 75% 17,976.00 5,392.50
Conduiting EL + 32 (surface mounted) 48,970.00 - - - 48.870.00] -
18 Lighting Fixtures
Malerials 17.630.00 - - - 17,630.00] -
19 Lighting/Swilching Branch
Wiring 27,350.00 - - - 27,350.00] -
Trim (Installation of Fixiures & Switches) 9,120.00 - - - 9,120.00| -
20 Power Outlel Branch
Wiring 5,200.00 - - - §,200.00] -
Trim (Instaligtion of receplacigs) _1.740.00 - - - 1,740.00 -
21 Equipment/Molors
Wiring 60,495.00 - - - 60,495,00 -
Trim (Connection te Equipmenl) 20,165.00 - - - 20,165.00 -
22 -|Feedars
Wiring 5,414.00 - - - 5,414.00 -
23 Distributlon Equipment
Generalor Sel (Gas) 63,310.00 - - - 63,310.00] -
Switchgear & Panel boards 18,450.00 - - - 18,450.00| -
Trim {Connection to Equipment) 1,806.00 - - - 1,806,00 -
24 Phone/Paging/Visual
Malenals 25,000.00 |- - - - 25,000.00; -
Wirng 8.700.00 - - - 8,700.00] -
Trim (Connection to Devices) 2,912.00 - - - 2.812,00 -
25 SCADA PLC System .
Wiring 16,785.00 -~ - - 16,785.00 -
Trim (Fisld Terminations) 55,505.00 - - 55,595.00 -
26 Access Contral System
Malerials 21,000.00 - - - 21,000.00] -
Wiring 14,150.00 - - - 14,150.00] -
Trim (Field Terminations) 4,250.00 - - 4,250,00 -
27 Conduiting EL + 44 71,900.00 - - 71.900.00 -
28 Lighting Fixtures
Malerials 4,360.00 - - - 4,360.00
29 Lighting/Swilching Branch
Wiring 7,405,00 - - - 7.405.00 -
Trim (Instaflation of Fixlures & Swilches) 2,220,00 - - . . 2,220.00
30 Equipment/Motors
Wiring 28,815.00 - - 28,815.00 -
Trim (Connection 1o Equipment) 8,645.00 - - - 8,645.00 -
| Exiisting Billding - -
31 Conduiling EL -14 629,130.00.|.. - 597,673.50 - - 597,673.50 95% 31,456.50 59,767 35
32 EquipmentMotors

Page-3 of 4




8 PPLICATION # 09

! ) . N
CONTRACT # SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT, e Q \pﬁ SOLITT CODE #
suB JOB # 3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago. IL UQ;\D’ N ‘D< VENDOR #
FROM:. Divane Brothers Electric Co. v 9 \
i 2/
2424 North 25th Ave., 5U> 6$ PERIOD FROM: 04.01.08
Frank!in Park, IL. 60131 / / A\ TO: 04.30.08
/ TOTAL
ITEM COST SCHEDULED _PREVIOUS, OMPLETED AND BALANCE TO RETAINAGE HELD
# | SUB | copg DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE ApPLICATION | | THIS/FERIOD STORED TO | % COMP: FINISH {10%)
' . DATE
Wiring 190,5640.00 s *95,270.00 85,270.00 50% 95,270.00 9,627.00
Trim (Connectlon lo Equipment) 78,630.00 - - 78,630,00 -
33 Feeders ]
Wiring 254,270.00 127,135,00% - 127,135.00 50% 127,135.00 12,713,50
34 Distribution Equipment
Swilchgear & Panel boards 180,980.00 95,460.00 57,204.00 - - 152,784.00 80% 38,196.00, 15,278.40
Trim (Connection to Equipment} 7,000.00 \ - - s 7,000.00] .
35 SCADA PLC System . \ p,
Wiring 199,730.00 et - - 199,730,00 -
Trim (Field Terminalions) 55,400.00 - - - 55,400.00 -
i L
36 Condulting EL -14 245,262.00 245,262.00 - - 245,262.00 100% - 24,628.20
37 Lighting Fixture {Re-locate Hi-Mast Fixture) I
Rough-in 48,165.00 - 48,165.00 -~ - 48,166.00 100% -] 4,816.50
Wiring 21,810.00 21,810.00 - - 21,810.00 100% : - 2,181.00
Trim (Connection lo Equipment) 2,420.00 2.420.00 - - . 2,420.00 100% - 242,00
38 Power Oullet Branch j
Wiring 2,465.00 - - - 2|465700 -
Trim (Installation of receplacies) 820.00 §. - - - 820,00 -
39 Equipment/Molors ]
Wiring 3,710.00 - - - 3,710.00 -
Trira (Connection to Equipment) . 1,245,00 - - - 1,245.00; -
40 Feeders
Wiring 196,231.00 - - ~ 196,231.00) -
41 Distribution Equipment
Malerials (XFMRS) 253,010.00 253,010.00 - - 253,010.00 100% - 25,301.00
Trim (Connection lo Equipment) 15,700,00 - - - 15,700.00) -
42 CCTV System
Malerlals 73,600.00 - - - 73,600.00 -
Wiring 26,250.00 - - - 26,250.00, -
Trim (Field Terminations) 4,875.00 - - - 4,875.00] -
C—ﬁﬂlﬂe;ﬂrﬁéﬂs i g R E R A R T T D ) RN L i
#1 Additional Coring al sile. 2.898.90 2,698.00 - - 2,698.00 100% - -
GRAND TOTALS 7,802,698 -2.551.§74 434,874 0 2,986,848 38.28%! - 4,816,851 298,415]
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04/21/2008 14:56 FAX 7732649647

E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MAT. & SUPPLIES
741 WEST 115TH STREET
CHICAGO, 1. 60628

Voice: 773-264-9425
Fax: 773-264-9647

(i

GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO.
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVE
WOODDALE, IL. 60197

[dooo1/0003

)
Invoice Number: 32169
Invoice Date: Apr21,2008 -

Page: 1

3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE
JOB #27053
CHICAGO, IL 60649

i1

|REINFORCIN

81,883.14

Vi
Subtotal 818834
Sales Tax /
Freight /
Total Invoice Amount #4,883.14
Che ck/Credit Memo No: Payment/Credit Applied ' £




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE ONE OF 8 PAGES

PP

‘TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 12 (PENCIL DRAFT) Distribution lo:
Genrge Sollitt Construction Company South Water Purification Plant APFLICATION DATE: 4/18/0B OWNER
790 North Central Avenue 3300 East Cheltenham Place PERIOD TO: 4/30/08 ARCHITECT
Wood Dale, 1L 60191 Chicago, 1L 60648 PROJECT NO: C06055 CONTRACTOR

IPS Job # 1385-P1385a12
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: .
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC. Greelay and Hansen LLC
444 East State Partkway, Suile#123
Schaumburg, lllinois  B0173-4538
CONTRACT FOR: Process Piping & HVAC
CONTYRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of e Contractor's knowledge, infor-
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for payment has been completed
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificales for Payment were issued and pay-
ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown berein is now due.
4. QRIGINAL CONTRACT SURM .......ccommcrrme memerermonesencosessomssureem smsess $ 7,722,000.00 CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.
2, Net change by Change Orders ... sscoesesssemsscsmens $ 1,280.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE [Line 1#2) .c.cccvvsveceree. $__ 7,723,280.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ...c.cvcrveer. craasmrraneoves $ 1,652,920.00 By: Data:__ 4/18/08 __
(Cotumn G on G703) Frederick 8, Qyer, Vice President
5. RETAINAGE: State of: ILLINOIS
8._10.0_% of Completed Work 155,292.00 ’ County of; COOK
{Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and swom to before me this __ 18lh__day of __April __, 2008
b._0.0_% of Slored Material 0.00 N
(Column F on G702) Herzar § OE.?CIAL SEAL"
Total Retainage (Ling 5a+5h or Notary Public: . Notar | GI'FSE T‘m}'
Total in COMA 1 0f GT03).....covuesrmeese e coeeressesrsasemssenees $ 155202.00 My Comimission expires: . owery Public, Stata of Miacis §
§. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE........cccccvcmemmmnmnnes $ 1,387,628.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PO LA
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the contract Documents, based on on-site cbservations and the data
7.LESE PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
{Line B from prior Cerlificata)......ccreeeiiacrieeemeeemeecseessnseessemee $_ 1,280,628.00  Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......... 4aronenannsen s nRe R ens nLeE san wans ses on o 117,000.00 | quality of the Work is in accordance with the contract Documents, and the Conlractor
9. BALANGE T0 FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 3 less Line 6) §,325,652.00
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..eeeeereneestemmemireremessansaresneensesssns e sans eee 3
. {Atiach explanaiion if amoun! certifiad differs from the amount applied for. Initial)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS { all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to
Change Orders approved in conform lo Ihe amount cerlifiad.)
previous months by Owner 1,280.00 ARCHITECT: Greeley and Hansen LLC
Total approved this Month 0.00 - 0.00 By: Date:
Totals 1,260.00 0.00 This Certificate is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
NET CHANGEﬁy Change Order 1,280.00 tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and accaptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Corndractar under this Contract.

o e~ &

(In the avent of a conflict the exact pre prinled language of AIA G702-1992 shall govem this document)

——a———



CONTINUATION SHEET

I S Y ———————— e e et~ ey ety
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
cantaining Contractor's signed Certificalion is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearsst dollar. .

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 East Cheltenham Place
Chicago, IL 60649

APPLICATION NO: 12 (PENCIL DRAFT)

PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION DATE: 4/18/08
FERIOD TO: 4/3pi0B
PROJECT NO: COGD55
1PS Job # 1385-P1385a12

A

B

P

C | D 1 E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTIDN OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS] THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH (iF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE (GIC) {C-G) RATE)
{0+E) D OR E) {D+E+F)
1 Submittals
11201 Submit Chemical Feed Data & Drwgs 580.00 0.00 0.0% 500,00 0.00
11204 Submit Chemical Feeder O8M's 500.00 0.00 0.0% 500.00 0.00
15050 Submit Supporls & Anchars 500.00 500,00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15072 Submit Vibration Isolation 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15075 Submit Mechanical Identification 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15080 Submit Mechanical Insulalion 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15107 Submit Sieel Pipe & Fillings 500.00 500.00 50D.00 | 130.0% 0.00 50.00
15108 Submit Misc. Pipe & Figs 1,000.00 1.000.00 1,000.00 | 100.0% 0.0 100.00
15108 Chlorine Piping O&M Submit 500.00 500.00 §00.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15110 Submit Valves Data 500.00 5040.00 500.00 } 100.0% 0.00 50.00
16122 Submif Pressure Switch O & M 5340.00 500.00 500.0D | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15124 Submit Gauges O & M 500.Q0 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15183 Submit Hydronic Piping Valves 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15184 Submit Refrigeration Dala & Dwigs 500.00 500.00 50000 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
16187 Submil Chemical Treatment 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15180 Submit Natural Gas Data 500.00 500.00 50D0.00 { 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15191 Approve Submifiai Nalural Gas Booste 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2.500.0D
15540 Submit Fuel Fired Heaters 500.00 500.00 S00.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15550 Submit Breeching 8-Stacks 500,00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15670 Submit Condensing Units 504,00 500.00 500.00 {1 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15710 Submit Heat Exchangers 500,00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15720 Submit AHU 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15730 Submit Packaged AC Units 500.00 500.0¢ 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15740 Submit HVAC Pumps §00.00 500.00 500.00 | 108.0% 0.00 50.00
15761 Submit Air Coil Dala & Drawings 500.00 500.00 500.00 1 100.0% 0.0D 50.00
15765 Submil Terminal Heat Transfer Data 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 - B0.00
15810 Submit Ductwork Shap Drawings B0,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 8,000.00
15820 Submit Ductwork Acoessories 500.00 500.00 5{4.00 | 100.0% 0.00 §0.00
15830 Submit Fan Data & Shop Drawings 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15850 Submit Air Outlet Data 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 10D.0% 0.00 50.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 119,500.00 118,500.00 (.00 .00 118,500.00 | 99.2% 1,000.00 11,850.00
(Inthe event of a confiict the exact pre printed language of AIA G703-1992 shall govern this document) G703-1092

P13B5A12 xls- §
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CONTINUATION SHEET
AFA Documeri G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEﬁ
confaining Contractor's signed Certification Is attached.

tn tabulations betow, amounts are stated to the neargst doliar.
Use Column § on Contracts where varlable retainage for tine items may apply.

PROJECT: Soulh Water Purification Plant
3300 East Cheltenham Place
Chicago, L. B0B49

APPLICATION NO: 12 (PENCIL DRAFT)

PAGE 3 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION DATE: 4/18/08
PERIOD TO: 4730108
PROJECT NO: C0B055

P1385A12.xls- 2

. IPS ob # 1385-P1385a12
A B o] | D | E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED: MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
1TEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ND. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS| THISPERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLUICATION (NOTIN TO DATE GIC) (C-G) RATE)
(D+E}) D ORE) (D+E+F)
15950 Submit Test & Balance Qualifications 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50,00
2 Misc, Site & GC's
Site Mob 25,000.060 25,000.00 25,000.00 { 100.0% 0.00 2,500.00
- General Conditions 489,793.00 185,000.00. 25,000.00 210,000.00 | 42.9% 279,793.00 21,000.00
Piping & Hgr Shop Drawings 70,000.00 65,122.00 1,500.00 66,622.00 | 95.2% 3,378.00 6,662.20
Construction Equipment 80,000.00 43,900.00 12,500.00 56,400.00 | 70.5% 23,600.00 5,640.00
Site De-Mob 5,000.00 0.00 0.0% 5,000.00 0.00
3 Deliverables
G-9 |15108 Fab & Deal Misc P & Filtings - UG Sed. 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 | 190.0% 0.00 1,250.00
M-16 (15108 Fab & Del Misc P & Fittings - Sedimenl 14,560.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,450.00
15 115108 Fab & Del. Misc P & Finps - Acid / Caud £5,000.00 0.00 0.0% 85,000.00 0.00
M10 {15108 Fab & Defiver Misc P & Fitlings - FRP 160,000.00 149,000.00 149,000.00 | 93.1% 11,000.00 14,900.00
M8 |i5108 Fah & De! Misc Pipe & Fittings - CRVQ 135,000.00 000 00% 135,000.00 0.00
All 15080 Fab & Del Supporis & Anchors 165,000.00 55,100.00 27,527.00 B2,627.00 | 50.1% 82.373.00 B,262.70
H3 15540 Fab & Del Fuel Fired Heaters 88,500.00 0.00 0.0% 88,500.00 0.00
H5 [15107 Fab & Deliver Steel Pipe & Fittings 185,000.00 153,900.00 27,750.00 181,650.00 | 98.2% 3,350.00 18,165.00
M5/ HS [15110 Fab & Deliver Valves . 36,500.00 28,10D.00 1,400.00 29,500.00 | 80.8% 7,000.00 2,950.00
H37H5 |156072 Fab & Deliver Vibration Isolalion 7,200.00 500.00 90000 | 12.5% 6,300.00 90.00
All 15075 Fab & Deliver Mechanical |dentification 10,200.00 1.020.00 1,020.00 { 10.0% 9,180.00 102.00
H& {15190 Fab & Deliver Natural Gas Materials 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 | 100.0% 0.00 370.00
H5 [16187 Fab & Deliver Chemical Treatment 1,100.00 1,100.00 1.100.00 | 100.0% 0.00 110.00
P3 15191 Fab & Deliver Nafural Gas Booster 76,000.00 Q.00 0.0% 75,000.00 0.00
H3 |15670 Fab & Del. Condensing Units ACCU-1 + 62,455.00 0.00 0.0% 62,455.00 0.00
H8 J15710 Fab & Deliver Heat Exchangers 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2,300.00
H5THE [15740 Fab & Deliver HVAC Pumps 15,000.00 16,000.00 15,000.00 { 100.0% 0.0 1,500.00
HE 71H6 115183 Fab & Del Hydronic Valves & Special 7.000.00 7.,000.00 7,000.00 { 100.0% 0.00 700.00
H6 {15765 Fab & Deliver Heat Transfers “7 6,200.00 000 0.0% 6,200.00 0.00
HE (15184 Fab & Deliver Refrigaralion Malerials 3,200.00 0.00 0.0% 3,200.00 0.00
M5 15122 Fab & Deliver Pressure Switch O&M 2,700.00 0.00 0.0% 2,700.0D 0.00
ms  |15124 Fab & Deliver Gauges O&M 5,576.00 0.00| 0.0% 5,576.00 0.00
M12 15550 Fab & Deliver Breeching & Stacks 75,000.00 0.00 D.0% 75,000.00 0.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 1,969,124.00 899,822.00 98,697.00 0.00 098,510.00 [ 50.7% 970,605.00 £9,851.80
{In the avent of a conflict the exadt pre printed language of AlA G703-1992 shall govern this dacument) G703-1882
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CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 4 OF 8 PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, ; APPLICATION NO: 12 (PENCIL DRAFT)
containing Contraclor’s signed Certification Is attached. PROJECT: South Waler Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: 4/18/08
In tabulations helow, amounts are stated to the nearest doilar, 3300 East Cheltenham Place PERIOD TO: 4730708
Uss Column | on Gontracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Chicago, IL €06849 PROJECT NO: COB055
IFS Job # 1385-P1385a12
A B . C 1 D [ E F ' G H |
WORK COMPLETED RATERIALS- TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDLULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
HO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION ' (NOTIN TO DATE {GIC) (CB) RATE)
{D4E) D ORE) (D+E+F)
H3 |15720 Fab & Deliver AHU ACU-1 -4 / HVU-1- 82,415.00 0.00 0.0% 92,415.00 0.00
H3 15730 Fab & Del. Packaged AC Units ACU-5 13,130.00 0.00 0.0% 13,130.00 0.00
H3 (15810 Fab & Dsliver Duct 1,100,000.00 0.00 | 0.0%] 1,100,000.00 0.00
H3 |15830 Fab & Daliver Fans 155,000.00 : 0.00 0.0% 155,000.00 0.00
H3 [15820 Fab & Detiver Duct Accassories 182,000.00 0.00 0.0% 182,000.00 0.00
H3 15850 Fab & Dafiver Alr Outiets 20,500.00 0.00 0.0% 20,500.00 0.00
Alt {15080 Fab & Deliver Mechauica! Insulation '6,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 500.00
4 GY - Slte
G5 (1010 Remove ] Relocate Fuel Starage Equip 1,.321.00 1,321.00 1,321.00 | 100.0% 0.00 132.10
G99 |15108 Install 4" UG Sedimenl Discharge 17,503.00 17,503.00 17,503.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,750.30
[ M16 - Sediment Discharge Plans -
M-16 15108 Install 4" Sediment Discharge Ppy 25,602.00 25,602.00 25,602.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2,560.20
M8 [15107 Install 1 Compressed Alr Ppg to Gallet] B6,400.00 2,340.00 4,080.00 6,400.00 | 100.0% 0.00 640.60
6 H3 - Exisfing Low Lift Pump Rm & Chem. Bldg
HE [15710 Remove Existing Equip. & ace. 9,600.00 9,600.00 §,600.,00 | 100.0% 0.00 560.00
H5 {15080 Install Supports & Anchors 45,000.00 43,457.00 1,543.00 45,000.00 | 10D.0% 0.00 4.500.00
H-5 |15190 Instali Natural Gas Ppg Low Lift El -24 3B,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0%. 0.00 3,840.30
H-6 (15180 Install Nalurai Gas Ppg Low it El -24 38,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3,840.30
HS [15107 Inst HP Steam Piping Low Litt Eil-24' ( 38,403.00 38,402.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% D.0Q 3,840.30
HE 15107 Insl HP Steam Piping Low Lift E1.-24' [} 38,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3,840.30
HE [|[15107 Lnsiall Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Lift Ef 19,201.00 | 18,201.00 19,201.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,920.1¢
H5 {15107 Inslafl Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Lift E| 16,201.00 19,201.00 : 19,201.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,920.10
H5 [15130 Instalt Nalurat Gas Ppg Low Lift EL -14 19,201.00 19,201.00 19,201.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1.920.10
H5 |15107 Inst HP Steam Piping Low Lift El. -14-3 38,400.00 38,400.00 38,400.00 | 100.0% 0.00- 3,840.00
HS 15107 Install Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Lill E) 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.0D |} 100.0% 0.00 980.00
H5 |15710 inslall New Heat Exchangers / Cond. P 12,801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,280.10
H5 |15740 Install HVAC Pumps / Glyco! Pkg 8,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 | 100.0% 0.00 960.00
H5 15107 Inst HWS & HWR Piping Low Lift E1.~1 §1,205.00 51,205.00 . 51,205.00 | 100.0% 0.00 5,120.50
H-5 |15183 Instalt Hydronic Ppg Valves & Spacialtl 6,400.00 6.400.00 6,400.00 | 100.0% 0.60 640.00
HE |15107 nst HWS & HWR Piping Chem. Bldp g 12,801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 | 100.0% D.00 1,280.10
HE 15190 Install Natural Gas Ppg Chem. Bidg EI 12,801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,280.10
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 4,007,418.00 1,369,468.00 104,300.00 0.00 1.473,768.00 | 36.8%| 2,533.650.00 147,376.80
{in he event of a confict the exact pre printed language of AIA G703-1982 shall govern this documentl) A G703-1992
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CONTINUATION SHEET
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AlA Document G702, APPLIGATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signed Certificalion is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dollar.
Use Column [ an Contracts where variable retainage for [ine items may appiy.

PROJECT: South Waler Purification Piant
3300 East Chellenham Place
Chicage, L 60649

APPLICATION NO: 12 (PENCIL DRAFT)

PAGE 5 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION DATE: 4/18/08
PERIOD TO: 4/30/08
PROJECT NO: CO5055
1PS Job # 1385-P1385a12

A

8

C [ D T E 3 G 1] |
- WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BAFANGE RETAINAGE
ND. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS]| THIS PERIOD STORED AND S5TORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION {NOT IN TQDATE (GC) {C-G) RATE)
(D+E} D OR E} {D+E+F)

H&5712 {15187 Inst Chemical Treatment 3,200.00 ’ 2,800.00 2,800.00 | B7.5% 400.00 280.00
H5 (15190 Peaple's Gas Coordlnation - Tie-in 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 | 100.0% 0.00 210.00
H5 [1010 HP Steam Tie-in 1,920.00 1,920.00 1,920.00 | 100.0% 0.00 162.00
HS  [1010 CFD Tie-in 1,920.00 1,920.00 4,920.00 | 100.0% 0.00 192.00
H&§ |1508D Insul. HP Sty CPD - Low Lift Pump R 2,900.00 2,175.00 580.00 2,755.00 | 95.0% 145.00 275.50
H& {15080 Insul. HP Stm / CPD lo Heal Exchange 5,000.00 3,750.00 1,000.00 4.750.00 § 95.0% 25000 475.00
HE 15080 Insul. HW Lines Low LIft - El -14-3" 3,600.00 2,700.00 540.00 324000 | 80.0% 360.00 324.00
HS5 (15080 Insul, HW Lines Chemical Bldg - El 24Y 3,200.00 2.400.00 480.00 288000 ] 80.0% 320.00 2B8.00
H5 [15080 Insulale Hot Equipment 5,500.00 1,425.00 5,700.00 712600 | 75.0% 2,375.00 712.50

7 M4/15 - Existing Chiorinator Rootm
M-14/ 15)1010 install Temp. Chlorine Vace. Ppg Conn 19,741.60 0.00 0.0% 19,741.00 0.00
#-14 /7 15/1010 Instalt Temp. Chiorine Vace. Ppg Conn 19,741.00 0.00 0.0% 19,741.00 D.00
M-147 1511010 Install Temp. Chiorine Vacc. Ppg Conn 19,741.00 0.00 0.0% 19,741.00 0.00
M-14 7 15{1010 Demo of existing Chiorine Ppg. - 1516} 8,401.00 0.00( 00% B.401.00 0.00
M-14 7 151100 Demo of existing Chilorine Ppg.- 2nd & §,401.00 0.00 0.0% 8,401.00 0.00
M-14/ 151010 Demo of existing Chlorine Ppg. - Last 7 9,801.00 0.0 0.0% 9,801.00 0.00
M-14 / 15{101D Install Final Chlorine Ppg Conn: 1st6 A 18,107.00 0.00 0.0% 18,107.00 0.00
M-14/ 151010 Install Final Chlorine Ppg Conn. - 2nd § 18,106.00 0.00 0.0% 18.106.00 0.00
M-14 7 1511010 Inslall Final Chlorine Ppg Conn. - Last 18,106.00 0.00 0.0%! 18,106.00 0.00
8 MA13 - Chlorine Feed Point Site Plan
M-13 |01010- Demgo existing Chiorine Vacuum Ppg. 12,80.00 2.000.00 2,000.00] 156% 10,800.00 200.00
M-13 |15108 Install New Chlorine Vacuum Ppg 38,400.00 5,992.00 5992.00| 15.6% 32,408.00 589.20
9 M10 - Pipe Gallery Plan
M-10 {1010 Relocate Existing Air Alum. Ppg 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 j 100.0% 0.00 320.00
M6 /10 [11373 Sel New Air Compressor 2 560.00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
M-10 Relacate Existing Air Compressor 2,560.00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
M& /10 |15108 Install CA 6" Suclion Plping { Air Inlake 6,400.00 640.00 840.00 | 1D.0% 5,760.00 B4.00
M-1D {15107 Install 4" PW Piping to Pipe Gallery 12,928.00 10,950.00 10,950.00 ; B4.7% 1,978.00 1,085.00
M-10 {15060 Install Suppons & Anchors in Gallery 112,000.00 11,200.00 11,200.00 ] 10.0% 100,800.00 1,120.00
M6/ 10 11373 Inst Breathahle Air Piping AA-M 12,801.00 0.00 0.0% 12,801.00 0.00
M0 |15108 Inst Chiorine Ppg AA-V 68,000.00 3,400.00 3,400.0D 5.0% 54,600.00 340.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 4,452,552.00 1.410,640.00 130,000.00 0.00 1,540,640.00 | 34.6%| 2,911,912.00 154,084.00
(In ihe svent of a confiict the exacl pre printed languags of AIA G703-1892 shall govem this dacument) G703-1992
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CONTINUATION SHEEY
AA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contracter’s signed Certificalion is attached.

In tabulations befow, amounts are stated ta the nearest doftar.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for fine items may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purlfication Plant
3300 East Cheltenham Place
Chicago, 1L 60649

APPLICATION NO: 12 (PENCIL DRAFT)

PAGE 6 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION DATE: 4/18/08
PERIOD TO: 4/30/08
PROJECT NO: COB055

IPS Job# 1385-P1385a12
A B C | D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FiNISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOT IN TO DATE (GIC) &-G) RATE)
(DsE) D OR E) {D+E+F)
M0 [15108 Inst Ghlgring Ppg V-S £3,000.00 000§ 00% €8,000.00 0.00
M10 {15108 inst Chlorine Ppg S-P 68,000.00 0.00 0.0% 68,000.00 0.00
M10 [15108 Inst Chilcrine Ppg P-M 68,000.00 0.00 0.0% B8,000.00 0.00
M10/ H6]15180 Inst Processed Water Ppg T-J.1 9,600.00 0.00 0.0% 0,600.00 0.00
MG/ 10 {15107 Install 1* CA Piping P-J.1 §,400.00 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.0G
MG7 10 {11373 Inst Breathahle Air Piping M-J.1 §.400.00 Q.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
M107HE{15190 Inslall Natural Gas Ppg M-J.1 17 502.00 0.00 0.0%! 17,502.00 0.00
M10 /HE 15200 Inst HWS/HWR Ppg M-J.1 19,201.00 0.60 0.0% 18,201.00 0.00
mM10 [15108 Inst Chiorine Ppg M-K.2 51,200.00 0.00 0.0% 51,200.00 0.00
M10 [15108 Inst Chiorine Ppg K.2-J.1 51,200.00 0.00 0.0% 51,200.00 0.00
10 M5 - Mechanical Scrubber & Acid Diagram
V-7, 9 & 1111388 Set Emergency Scrubbers 8,000.00 0.00 0.0% B.000.00 0.00
-7, 9 & 1411368 Set Emergency Scrubber Ductwork & § 75,000.00 0.0 0.0% 75,000.00 0.00
M577 11345 Set Chemilcal Storage Tanks 9,101.00 0.00 0.0% 9,101.00 0.00
MSI7 11201 Set Chemiocat Feed Pumps 2,500.00 0.00 0.0% 2,500.00 0.00
M5 15108 Install Acid Piping 38,000.00 D.00 0.0% 38,000.00 0.00
M-5 (15108 Instalt Caustic Piping 51,000.00 0.00 0.0% §1,000.00 0.00
11 H2 -HVAC 2nd FI. EL. 14
H2 Install Senerator Exhtaust Syslem 25,000.00 0.0D 0.0% 25,600.00 .00
H2 install Generator Fue! System 7,001.00 0.00 0.0% 7.001.00 0.00
H2 15810 install Ductwork 789,000.00 7,000.00 7.000.00 0.9% 782,000.00 700.00
Hz2 |10210 Install Metal Louvers 20,000.00 0.00 0.0% 20,000.00 0.00
Hz |15820 Instalt Duct Accessories 30,000.00 0.00 0.0% 30,000.00 0.00
12 H6 - Hydronic Piping El. 32'/ Pipe Gallery E1.44°
Al {15080 install Supports & Anchors in Gallery 25,600.00 000] 0.0% 25,600.00 0.00
HE [15740 Install HVAC Pumps 5,601.00 0.00 0.0% 5,601.00 0.00
H-8 [15107 Install 6" HWS/R to Units Plan Elev. 32 38,400.00 000| 0.0% 38,400.00 0.00
H-8 / H12{15107 Tiim ACU 1 & 2 Coalls 19,000.00 D.00 0.0%! 19,000.00 0.00
H&/H12}15107 Trim ACU 3 & 4 Coils 19,000.00 0.00 0.0% 19,000.00 0.00
H-8 /H12|15107 Trim HVU 1 & 2 Coils 19,400.00 0.00 0.0% 18,000.00 0.00
H-6 |15765 Set Unit Heaters WUH 1-6 6,300.00 000} 00% 6,3D0.00 0.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 6,005,558.00 1,417,640.00 130,000.00 0.00 1,547,640.00 { 25.8%) 4,457,918.00 154,764.00
(in the event of a confiict the exact pre printed language of AIA G703-1992 shall govern this Socument) G703-1992
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CONTINUATION SHEET
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
containing Conliactor’s signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amolnts are stated to the nearest dallar.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line itlems may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 East Chellenham Place .
Chicago, Il 60649

PAGE 7 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: 12 (PENCIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 4/18/08

PERIOD TQ: 4/30/08
PROJECT NO: C0B055

IPS Job # 1385-P 1385212
A B C 1 0 [ E F G H {
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
1TEM SCHEDULED X - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
AFPLICATION {NOTIN TO DATE (G/C) (C-G} RATE)
{D+E) DORE) {D+E+F)
H& 15765 Set Unit Heaters WUH 7-11 8,300.00 0.00 | 0.0% 6,300.00 0.00
H6 (15108 Instail HWS/R Ppg & Trim WUH 1-6 16,800.00 0.00| 00% 15,800.00 0.00
H6 [15108 Install HWS/R Ppg & Trim WUH 7-11 15,800.00 ooo| oo% 15,600.00 0.00
Insulate HW Mains Lines to Unils 11,000.00 0.00 0.0% 11,800.00 0.00
Insuiale HW Linas to WUH 11,900.00 0.00{ 0.0% 11,800.00 0.00
13 H3 - HVAC 2nd FI. El. 32"
H3 {15072 Inst Vibration Isolation 5,250.00 0.00| 0.0% §,250.00 0.00
H3 {15830 install Fans 20,000.00 po0{ 0.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H3 15850 Inslall Air Oullets 10,000.00 000 | 0.0% 10,000.00 0.00
H3 [15720 inslall AHU ACU 1-4 & HVU 1 8.2 7,040.00 0.00| 0.0% 7.040.00 0.00
H3 |45730 Install Packaged AC Units - ACU-S 2,560.00 00| 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
H3 {15840 Install Fuel Fired Healars - HVU-3 & 4 5,907.00 ool 0.0% 5,907.00 0.00
H3 [15870 Instell Condensing Unils - ACC 14 8,400.00 000 0.0% 8,400.00 0.00
H3 |15184 Install Refrigeration Piping ACCU 1 & 2 12,800.00 0.00{ 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
H3 [15184 Instail Refrigeralion Piping ACCU 3 & 12,801.00 0.00| 0.0% 12,801.00 0.00
H3 |1555D Insiall Breeching & Stacks - Gas Fired 50,000.00 000 0.0% £0,000.00 0.00
H3 15810 install Ductwork HVAC Room H3 789,000.00 000§ D.0% 789,000.00 0.00
H3 {10210 Install Metal Louvers 20,000.00 ooo| 0.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H3 [|15820 Install Duct Accessorles 26,000.00 0.00| 0.0% 25,000.00 0.00
14 H4 - HVAC Roof Plan / Pipe Gallery EL 44’
Hd |15630 Install Fans 10,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 | 40.0%| 6.,000.00 400.00
15 P2 - Plumbing 1ST Floor EL14%-0"
P2 15180 Inst Process Water Ppg o Evaporator'y 14,500.00 000 0.0% 14,500.00 0.00
P2 |15180 Inst Process Water Piping lo WH's | 12,600.00 000 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
P2/6 {15108 Inst Emergency Hol Water Ppg to Evap 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
Insulate PW / HW Lines 18,401.00 000 0D0% 18,401.00 0.00
i5 P3 - Plumbing 2nd Floor Elev. 32"
P3 19191 install Natural Gas Booster 14,200.00 0.00 0.0% 14,200.00 0.00
P3  [15190 tnstall Natural Gas Ppg to Boosters /W 38.400.00 gon| 0.0% 38,400.00 0.00
P3 45190 install Natural Gas Ppg to HVU's 19,200.00 0.00| 0.0% 19,200.00 0.00
P3 [15108 Inst HW / PW Water Ppg 14,000.00 D.00| 0.0% 14,000.00 0.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 7,180.317.00 | 1,421,640.00 130,000.00 0.0D0 | 1,551,640.00 | 21.6%| 5,638,677.00 155,164.00
(In the event of a conflict the exact pre printed language of AIA G703-1592 shall govern this document) G703-1882
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signed Cedtification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated {o the nearest dolar.
Use Calumn | on Contracts where variable relainage for line ilems may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purification Piant
3300 Easl Cheltenham Place
Chicago, 1L 80649

PAGE 8 CF B PAGES

APPLIGATION NO. 12 (PENGIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 4/18/08

PERIOD TO: 4/30/08
PROJECT NO: CDB055

Pi385A12.xls-7

IPS Jobr # 13B5-P 1385212
A B c | D | E F G H !
WORK CONPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL ‘ RETAINAGE
ITEM SCGHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIQUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE}
APPLICATION {NOTIN TO DATE {Gre) {c-6) RATE)
(D+E) DORE} {CHE+F)
Insufale PW/ HW Lines 4,500.00 0.00 0.0% 4,500.00 0.00
17 M8 - New Bldg Mechanical - 1st Floor

ma 11261300 Set New Chlorinators 24,300.00 0.00 0.0% 24,300.00 0.00

M8 11261-301 Sst New Vacuum Regulators 24,300.00 0.00 0.0% 24,300.00 0.00

|ma 11261-302 Set New Evaporator 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00

M7 11266 Sat New Chiorination Accessories 14,000.00 0.00 0.0% 14,000.00 0.00

MB 15108 Insl Chlorine Galiery Mains fo Chlorinal 48,318.00 0.00 0.0% 48,318.00 0.00

MB 15108 Install Chlarine Gallery Mains lo Chiorir 56,354.00 0.00| 090% 56,364.00 0.00

M8 15108 Inskall Chlarine Gallery Mains to Chiorir 51,000.00 0.00 | 00% 5§1,000.00 0.00

M8/11 [15108 Install Chlorine ppg Chlorinators lo Vad 25,602.00 pooi 0.0% 25,602.00 0.00

Ma8/11 15108 Install Chiorine ppg Chiorinators to Vac 25,602.00 0.00 0.0% 25,602.00 0.00

M8 /1% (15108 Install Chiorine ppg Regulators to Evapy 51,204.00 0.00 0.0% 51,204.00 0.00

M7 /11 |15108 Instatl Chlotine ppy Evaporators to Ton 51,204.00 .00 0.0% 51,204.00 D.00

18 M6 - Mechanical Breathable Air System

M-6 11373 Install Breathing Stations 2,560.00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00

M-6 11266 Install Vacuum Stations 1,920.00 0.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.00

M-6 15107 install Compressed Ppg - El 14-0" 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00

M-6 11373 Instalt S5 Breathable Alr Ppg 25,600.00 0.00 0.0%: 25,600.00 0.00

M6 15108 Install CPVC Vaccum Ppg 9,600.00 0.0D 0.0% 9,600.00 0.00

D1 D1 - Existing Cherine Area Plan
D1 1010 Dema of existing Chlorine Ppg - Labor 6,400.00 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
19 Closeont

All 15075 indenification & Valve Tags - Mat! 10,501.00 0.00 0.0% 10,501.00 0.00

All 15850 Tesling & Cleaning Pips Systems £0,000.00 0.00 6.0% 50,000.00 0.00

15850 Complete Test & Balance 4,000.00 0.00 0.0% 4,000.00 0.00

H3JH5 {15928 Start-up Mechanicat Equipment 19,108.00 0.00 0.0% 19,108.00 0.00

|APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS:

CO#1, P01, Field Order B work 1,280.00 1,280.00 .00 1,280.00 | 100.0% 0.00 128.00

TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 7,723,280.00 1,422,920.00 130,000.00 0.00 1,552,920.00 | 20.1%|  6,170,360.00 155,282.00
(in the event of a conflict the exact pre prinled ianguage of AIA G703-1992 shall govern this document) G703-1882
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 - PRELIMINARY

TO OWNER: GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTI! PROJECT: Sotjtﬁ Water Purification Plant APPLICATION NO: 7 C

ATTN: Karen Wiskerchen PROJECT MGR: BLATT, COREY W FEDERAL ID: 39-0380010

PHONE: 630-860-7333 '

FAX: 630-860-2538 PERIOD TO: 30-Apr-08
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: INVOICE NO:

Johnson Controls Inc. REMIT TO: Johnson Controls INVOICE DATE:

OPO1 Chicago IL Systems Maj.Proj Br DRAWER # 242 PROJECT NOS: 7P010002

3007 Malmo Dr MILWAUKEE, WI 53278 P.O.NO: signed contract
CONTRACT FOR: control systems B CONTRACT DATE: 28-Dec-06
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYM ENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contract
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. : information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Pa
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all am«

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payme
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment show

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 ~1,110,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ . 0.00 CONTRACTOR: Johnson Controls, Inc.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) " $ . 1,110,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ T B 5 ) 5 Ug
DATE {Column G on G703) By: ]
5. RETAINAGE:
a.___ 10 % of Completed Work $ 267654 FHEET7 ®© State of: Tllinois County of:
(Column D + E on G703) ' Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of
b. 10 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 Notary Public:
" (Column F on G703) ocO My Commission expires:
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or 8 5 5 7 ) : ) .
Total in Column I of G703) oF . 967654 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR P/
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ") ’] Dbg —$-088:89— In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obsel
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) ) ' comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner tha
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR ab Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progrt
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 75,959 42 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docume
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE . l 0 L{q"D $ ~3F429—— is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
1,032,4992.%°
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ —:622:611718
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED ...t ittt viieinnanneerans
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS -] DEDUCTIONS | (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount apy,
Total changes approved : Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conj
in previous months by Owner . $0.007 . . .$0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $0.00{ .. $0.00 By: 1
TOTALS .'$0.00 . $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is
Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of pay
NET CHANGES by Change Order . $0.00; : prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contr
AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND GERTIFIGATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION + AlAG® @ 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE.. N.W., WASHING

Please refershais SIRTHIBRRL MARRIAT HeS A snder AL QraayMen COBRART Wiichaeples ?1’%1’13/&288 and is not for resale.



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT containing

-AIA DOCUMENT G703 - PRELIMINARY

~JCI PROJECT NO: 7P010002 APPLI
Contractor's signed certification is attached. JCTINVOICE NO: APPLICA
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. BLATT, COREY W ARCHITECT'S P
A B C -D- HE E F G
-WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED % B
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED G+0O) T
(D+E) (NOTIN _TODATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)
New Chlorine Building -
1 |ACU-1,2,3.&4 Material $63,447.00 $0.00 O M $0.00 -85.600.00 9%
2 |ACU-1,2,3,84 Installation Labor $126,853.00 $0.00- - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
3 |ACU-1.2,3,&4 Prog. & Commission $7.647.00 $0.00 30 $0.00 $0.00 0%
4 |HVU:1,2,3,&4 Material $54,064.00 $0.00 o };&ﬁgg $0.00 $5,600.00 10%
§ [HVU-1,2,3,&4 Installation Labor $108,128.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
6 |HVU-1,2,3,&4 Prog. & Commission $7,647.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
7 |ACU-5 Material $12,070.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
8 |ACU-5 Installation Labor $23,213.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
9 JACU-5 Prog. & Commission $2,702.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
10 |FPR Damper Material $136,291.00 .-$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
1T |FPR Damper Control Install. Labor $47,589.00 "$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
12 |FPR Damper Prog. & Commission $2,602.00 $0.00° $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
13 |Main & Aux Gen, Material $28,770.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
14 [Main.& Aux Gen. Install. Labor $47,949.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
15 |Main & Aux Gen, Prog. & Commiss $2,651.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
{6 |EAF-1 thru 12 Material $10,946,00 -$0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
17 [EAF-! thru 12 Installation Labor $21,892,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
18 |EAF-1 thru 12 Prog. & Commiss $2.369.00 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%|linois
19 |NGB Material $20,376.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 T 0%
20 |NGB Installation Labor $33,961.00 $0.00- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
21 |NGB Prag. & Commissioning $3,266.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
22 |WUH, WCH Material $11,668.00 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
23 |WUH, WCH Installation Labor $6,430.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
24 |WUH, WCH Commissioning $1,703.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
25 |System Network Material $20,519.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
26 |System Network Installation Labor $19,642.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
27 |System Network Prog. & Commiss $7,460.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
28 |Ext Bldg SHE System Material $58.975.00 $17,692.50 50.00 $0.00 $17,692.50 30%
29 |Ext Bldg SHE Installation Labor $103,868.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
30 |Ext Bldg SHE Prog & Commiss $8,787.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
31 |Controls Design Engineering $18,102.00 $18,102.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,102.00 100%
32 |Project Management $88,373.00 $48,604.86 $1,166.00 $0.00 $49.770.86/D 56%
\
o>
39
— -
GRAND TOTALS: $1,110,000.00| . $84 399,36 6.00 $0.00 $96,765.36 9%
This document was produced under ATA Order No. 1000330271 whlch explres on 11/1 2/2008, and is not for resale. 7

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 * 1992 EDITION - AIA® - @ 1892
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232
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La Force @5U2 {RIB-7F) :
Mvoive Ho.: 385598

Mppliceation and Certificate fior Paymeai Appljeatiom oo : {1 ::
Applicatian Datle: 64/ 144'{ s
Period To: (04/3q/f08
Custamexs: 51014

Projzct Names(eg): J90GTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT La¥prce Conkract: 2744%00
3300 E CHELTEHENS DLACE !
Purchasze Order #: COSG55-10H2 P
TO: GRORGE SOLLITT CONST ¢ FROM: LA FORCE, TNG. ! ;
720 WORTH CENTRAL AvKHUZ P.0. DOX 1906E ; :

UREER BAY, WI 'wasod-ad
WOOD DALY IL  6o131 i

LRADE PAYMRNT BREARDOWN L8 ATTRCIFD, . !

1. Original Contrack Sum. ........... et et e e R I I U § i

Z. Wok Change &y Change OadeT¥e s rertentancceccnana e e a e s P 1no.q'0l)
3. Contract Sum 7o Dule [Line 1 + 2§ ...... et . | 180,000 |
4. Yatal Compleled & Stored 1n 1xafe (Columwr S5 .. ueceannn.. Y 4.-,1‘93'.‘ ,';
5. Relbuinaged }
a. U5 of Cumpletod Work {colim D v B ovvivieiinenn, - £ 3 :
. % of stored Meterlals [volums ¥)....... Y a ' g
Total Relainage (line ma + Sh; ox tokal oofwmm I)....... Y fo
6. Total Narmed Less Retainage {Lina 4 - S £Atal...cvvinunreracincaaresf 187 |
T. Less Previous Certificates FOX PaYMENE. cvuvietonncrecrarusnrsnsnasnr--$ t0
aine & from prior Certifivatea) ;
B, CUrrent PAYMAmE DUE . ......ierisranserusenssniausnsasiereniaisrinsinees§ 4,187 |
3. Balance to Findsh, Plus REEeimSgeE. .. .....eveeivcrsiasioisnioeernnivnnns§ 175,893
{Tine 3 - Lize &) . i
The ahove amcunt includea § .09 gtate and local gales tax. ‘ :

The sudersigned Contxactor certifies Lthut to tke bast Qf the Contraccort'a kiowledas,
infarmaticn and hwlied the Work cavered by the Apmlicstion Enxr payment hua been
campleted in accovdande with tho Combract Doouments, bthal all amounta have beert paid by
the Caulravtor for Work for which previous Cerlificates for Paymenl were isaved and

paymenta received from tho Owner, and that <!UERENTEXYI§E : LUE.
, > :
CONTIACTOR: LA FORCE, 1N By: e gt - W Ate: Defikgfog &
: !
]
Stale of: Wi i . +  Peow . . . J
aLe r:}f Wisconain Coumcy af Rl f(’; -jﬂ l . 4;
Sabsceribed and sworn Lo before me khe . 3 .
Motary pablics }iﬂ.@qﬁ;\_ .. R Sl e
yHSTNMBLESSKG ¥
NOTAHY PUELIC-IMHBIOTY, 3 ' :
T e
! H
ARCHITECT!S CESTIFICKNTE FOR DAYMENT A i '
tn acaprdence with the Combract Documencs, Bzded cn on-ghte obssrvaticns amd the data |
comprising the above applicaticm, the hrchitect ecartifies to the owper that to the hegk H
: H
af the arohitect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed &g i :

indicated, the quality uf the Work ia in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the 4
tontracter le eatuib¥ed ko payment of the AMCUNT CZRTIFIFD,

AT CFRTTFIED o iusverenrantotoctoancracamncasareennns rveraaiseisraen

ARCIILIECT: L By ..  Dute: i

——

Thig gertifivale is not nogotiable., The AMOUNP CRRTIFIED 18 payabic vnly to the
Conl.paclor mumed berin. Ussuance, payment and acogptance of paymeat are withaut
prejudime to any righta of the Owmer or mlrdetor under this Contracl.

s
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TRADE FAYMENT BREARKDOWN ({subptitute for AIR DCCUMENT G703) (AIR-7C)
Fa 1 £l
LA FORCE CONTRACT NUMBER: 2744500 b e
APDLTCATION NOMBER: 1 -
APPLICATTON DATE: 04/14/08 \
BERIOD TQ: 04/30/a8 p
PROJECT NAME: SOUTH WATER FURIFICATION P ¢
- \
f <
A B C ) E oy G H I
: WORK COMELETRD MATERIALE TOTAL
ITEM { SCHEOULED | PRAZINTLY, COMFLETIO] % BALANCE }RETAINAGE
ND. | DESCRIPTION OF VORE ! VALUR FROM | STORED TO DATE |&/T O
L ) : FREVIOUS THLS P (NQT IN (DrE+F} FINISH
APPLICATIONR| PRERIOD I OR E) (C-G}
(D+E)

;000 |HW SPECIALTIES CO6U55-1082 107, BAD 0 o ) 107,800 7
{000 |HARDWARE C06055-1082 . 69,200 booa,m7 4,187 65,013 P
080 |METAL FRAMES COADS5-1082 ; 3,0€0 0 a 0 3,q00 :
_— 1 . - —_ -
TOTALS 180,000 0 4,187 a 4,187 175,813 v
C
C
4
K}
C
9
L
\
\
4
——n . ———— ~erer mem 4 am semm -~ - - - - Ah e e Bl ms G A Bmas vmmatt st vess [—— — L LI L Gy —— -""t
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

. Page 1 of 1
TO: The George Soliitt Company PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION NO.: -3- Disgmbuuon to;
7390 N, Central Avenue Chiorine Improvements OWNER
WoodDale, Hl 60191 . PERIOD FROM: 4/01/2008

PERIOD TO: 4/30/2008 ARCHITECT,

CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: CONTRACTOR,

Thome Associates, Inc. Greeley and Hansen LLC

1450 W. Randolph St. CONTRACT DATE:

Chicago IL 60607 ’

CONTRACT FOR: K )

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ] Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connectlon with the Centract. Centinuation Sheet,

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY : AlA Document Conlinuation Sheet, Schedule of Values, Is attached,

Change Orders Approved |ADDITIONS $  [DEDUCTIONS § : ) :

In previous months by Owner ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 213,388

Total

Approved This Month Net Charige by Change Orders -

Number Date Approved ' )
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE 213,388
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED.TO DATE 100,664
RETAINAGE 10 % of Total Completed to Date

Totals - - b. 10% of Completed Work 10,066
Nel Change by Change Orders - b, % of Stored Materials -
TOTAL RETAINAGE 10,066

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the contractor's knowledge, ' )

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 90,598

complated in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all payments have been ' . :

paid by the Contractar for Work for which previous Certificates of Payment were LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 26,553

issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown :

herein is now due, : CURRENT PAYMENT DUE : 64,045

Contractor:  THORNE ASSOCIATES, INC, BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 122,790

Cheryl Akbar, Billing Administrator
State-of Minols  Subscribed and swom (o before mae this 30th day of April , 2008

Notary Public:
By: Date: 30-Apr-08 _
My Commission: Expires:
Amount Certified__ $
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT : .
Architect:
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the dala By: Date:
comprising the above Application, the Architacl certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowladge, informatiop and belief that the work has progressed as indicaled, the quality This Cerificate is not negotiable. The { certified is payable only to the Contractor named herein.
of the Wark Is in accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor is entitled Issuance, payment and acceptance of paymant are without prejudice o any rights of the Qwner or

10 payment of the amouni certified, Contractor under this Conlract.



+ Thorne Associates, Inc.
1450 W. Randolph Street
Chicago, llinois 60607
312-738-5230

South Water Purification Plant

Thorne Job #61009-000

George Sollitt job #C06055

Page 1
Application #3
Application Date:4/20/08

Period: 4/01/08 to 4/30/08

E.

A B C D [ G H |
Work Completed
From Previous Total Completed Balance
Item Scheduled Application This and Stored to (GIC) to Finish
No. Description of work Value (D+E) Period - Date (D+E+F) % (C-G) Retainage
1{Mobllization 7.500 7,500 - 7.500 100% - 750
2 - - - -
3|Framing Material 8,183 4,092 4,092 50% 4,092 409
4|Framing Labor 48,283 21,727 21,727 45% 26,556 2173
5|Drywall / Insulation Material 26,856 9,400 10,742 20,142 75% 6,714 2,014
6{Drywall / Insualation Labor 56,833 11,367 28,416 39,783 70% 17,050 3,978
7|Taping Material 6,183 309 1,546 1,855 30% 4,328 185
8|Taping Labor 18,550 928 4,637 5,565 30% 12,985 557
9|Acoustic Grid Material 4,875 - - 4,875 -
10]Acoustic Grid Labor 3,750 - - 3,750 -
11| Acoustic Grid Tile Material 2,625 - - 2,625 -
12|Acoustic Grid Tile Labor 3,750 - - 3,750 -
13|Metal Panel Material 11,660 - - 11,660 -
14Metal Pane! Labor 8,340 - 8,340 -
15}Alternate Crane Hoist /BP 6,000 - - 6,000 -
16 -
17 - - - -
18 - - - -
19 - - - -
20 - - - -
21 - - - -
22 - - - -
23 - - - R
24 - - - -
25 - - -
Page Total 213,388 29,504 71160 |- 100,664 47% 112,724 10,066




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO: N The George Sollitt liitt Construction Go, PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant Chlorine Improverr  Application #: 8 Distribution to:
790 North Central Avenue Chlorine Improvements OWNER
Wooddale, IL. 60191 Project # F-1-226 Period To:  04/22/08 ARCHITECT
FROM : Tri-Star Supply, Inc. CONThACTOR
1459 Bernard Drive

Addison, IL 60101

CONTRACT FOR: Chlorination Equipment, Instrumentation and Controls

CONTRACT DATE

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in - ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner

TOTAL

Approved this Month
Number | Date Approved

TOTALS
Net change by Change Orders
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

Contractor: Tri-Star Supply, Inc.

Applications made tor Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM... $5,612,182.00
2. Net change bY Change OrderS......uesesnses
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)........... $5,612,182.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE............ $2,154,206.00
- (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10.00% of Completed Work 215,420.60
" (Column D + E on G703)
b. 10.00% of Stored Material
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage. (Line 5a + &b or .
Total in Column | of G703)........cconvecirenirnaens $215,420.60
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE........c.coereins - $1,938,785.40
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)............. $1,836,912.15
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $101,873.25
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE.............. $3,673,396.60

(Line 3 less Line 6)

By: Martin L. Stephenson ‘%{ / ‘W

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documénts, based on on-site observations and the

data comprising the above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIEn
(Attach explanation it amount certitied ditfers from the amount applled tor.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




TRI-STAR SUPPLY, INC. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Pay Application #:

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractors signed South Water Purification Project - Contract # 1339 Period Ending: 4i22/08
Certification is attached. Dept of Water Management Project # F-1-226
In tabulationis below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. The George Solifitt Consturction Compnay - PO C06055-1070
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. .
A B c D E I F L) H | 1
DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | PERCENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE COMPLETE [FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | compLeETED TO FINISH
Spec Sectlon (ercy APPLICATION STORED | AND STORED cH
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
. — EORF) (E+F+G)
Submittals for Approval (15% - $841,827) " ”
01820 Tralning - Schedule 2,752,00 100% 2,752.00 2,752.00 275.20
01620 Training - Outline 2,752.00 100% .2,752.00 2,752.00 : 275.20
01820 Training - Handouts 2,751.00] | . 2,751.00
11261 Chlorination Equipment - Shop Drawlngs T Product Data 103;839.00 100% 103,939.00 103,839.00 10,393.80
11264 Chlorination Equipment -« Test Reports 2,080.00 2,060,00
11288 Chilorination Accessories - Shop Drawings / Catalog Data 103,939.00 100% 103,239.00 103,939.00 10,383.90
13400  iGeneral Instrumentalion & Contral < NA (under 13410-13440) - NA —
13410 Field Instruments - Shop Drawings / Prodtict Data 103,939.00 100% 103,839.00 103,938.00 10,393,90
13420 Control Panel and Enclosure Constructlon - Product Data 103,839.00 100% _103,839.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13420 Control Panel and C - Shop Di 103,939.00 100%] . 103,838.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13420 jinstrument Loop D : 103,039.00 100% 103,839.00 103,839.00 10,393.90
13430 |Programmable Loglc Conirolter - Di and catalog 103,939.00 100% 103,939.00 -103,938.00 10,393.90
13440 SCADA System - Shop D / Product Data .103,939.00 100% 103,839.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
[Releasen for {0:80% - § 44,808}
Above sectioris All Sections but 01820 44,898.00 44,898.00
above saclions C
General Conditlons {24.20% - $ 1,358,148]
Above sections |All Sections 1,358,148.00 83%| 1,018597.50] ' 113,192.50 1,131,780.00 226,358.00 113,179.00
Dellvery of Equipment {60% - $ 3,367,309) R
01820 Training - Certificate of instructional Services -46,750.00 46,750.00
11261.2.5 _|Chlorination Modules 1;754;080.00 1,754,090.00
11281.2.7_ |Flexible Connectors 158,208.00| - 158,208.00
11261.2.8 |Expansion Tank / Accessories 43,260.00 43,260.00
11261.2.9 _lLiguid Chlorine Filters 59,328.00 59,328.00
11261.2.3 . [Rellef Valve Assemblies & Accessories §5,620.00 - 55,620.00
11261:2.10 |Gas (Chlorine) Filters sg3teo0 - 38,316.00
11281.26__|Ejact § 185,400.00 100% 185,400.00 185,400.00 18,540.00
__92,700.00 92,700.00
43,260:00] . 43,260.00
105,080.00 105,060.00
13420.2, 21,930.001 - - 21,939.00
11281.2.3 _|Temperature Transmitters 21,630.00 21,630.00
1341022 |Uitrasonlc Leve! Yransmitter 8,652.00 8,652.00
13410.2.3 |ATI Toxic Gas Monitor 63,036.00 63,036.00
11281.2.3 _|EvaporatorAssemblles . - 420,240.00; 420,240.00
11261.2.4 _ |Prassure.Reducing Shutoff Valves -84:600.00 £4,890.00
On-Slte Services & Support 92,700.00].. 92 700.00
13440.2.3  |SCADA System - Compuier System 15,450:00 i 15.450.00f
11266/41261 |Ton Container Trunnlens, Lifting Bars, Floor Scales & Vacuum S stem Unlan : 76,780i00] . : 76,780.00
11266/11261 |(11266: 2..3,24,2.2,2.5,2.12_& 11281.2.12) N ;
A
] . Sub-Totalf. . 113,192,850 2,154,206.00} 3,457,876.00 __M_Gl
‘ CHANGEGROERS i i i
5;6‘12_,182.00 E 2,041,013.50 113,192.50 2,154,206.00) _3.457,976.00 215,420.60]




[ N A R

Waeo Composites I, Ltd.

Invoice
Invoice Number:

P.O. Box 21223
Waco, Texas 76702-1223 7043
Toll Fres: 866-688-3088 Invoice Date;
, Phone; 254-752-3622 * Fax: 254-752-3634
. @) ‘Website; www.armoreore.cori Maxr 28, 2008
> K Page:
“horCO 1
Sold To: Ship to:
The George Scollitt Construction Co. South Water Purification Plant
790 North Central Avenue 3300 East Cheltenham Place
Wood Dale, IL 60191-2039 Chicago, IL
Customer ID B '_Cusiom'er_PO Pavment Terms
SolCon C06055-1121, Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Shipping: Method Ship Date Due Date
CHRobinson 4/15/08 4/27/08 ]
| Quantity ltem  Description Unit Price Extension |
100.00{ACT, 8-410 ArmorCore Level 8§ 4X10 1,464.00 146, 400.00
11.00|ACL 8-39 ArmoxrCore Level 8 4x9 1,317.60 14,493.60
6.00{ACI 8-48 ArmorCore Level 8 4X8 1,171.20 7,027.20
1.00|acn 8=39 ArmorCore lLevel 8 3x9 988.20 388.20
' all cut to gsize per list -
238 pieces total
Packing Lists # 005791 & #
005805
PLEASE MAIL REMITTANCE TO: Subtatal 168, 909.00
Freight 4,600.00
Wace Composites I, Ltd. Sales Tax
PO Box 21223 Total Invoice Amount 173,509.00
Waco TX 76702-1223 Payment Received 0.00
TOTAL 173,502.00
We accept Mastercard, Visa & AMEX
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2 GREELEY AnD HANSEN
Aot

FIELD OFFICE @ SOUTH WATER PP
3300 E. Cheltenham Place

Chicago, IL 60649

p. 773-382-8396

f. 773-375-9758

¢. 708-638-8558
rlinde@greeley-hansen.com

TO: ATTN: Tom Griggs DATE: May9, 2008

Parsons — Project Management Office PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
10 S. Riverside Plaza Chlorine Improvements
Suite 400 DWM PROJ. NO.: F-1-226
Chicago, IL. 60606 PBC PROJ. NO.: CS-091
PBC CONT. NO.: 1339
CONTRACTOR’S TRANSMITTAL NO.: N/A FILE: F-1-226.4.3.7.1
Gentlemen:
We are sending you the following sheets: X Herewith [(] Under Separate Cover
Drawing Title Action
Quantity Number — Taken
4 51 pages Partial Payment Request No. 15 5
1 1 page Executed Contractor Payment Checklist ) )
1 1 pége Payment Summary Graph 5

Prepared by:  The George Sollitt Construction Company/Greeley and Hansen LLC

These are: 1. Revise and Resubmit
2. Approved as Noted
3. Approved
4, Acknowledged
5. See Remarks
Remarks:

This pay request is being forwarded for your consideration. The undersigned has executed Exhibits S and N.
Contractor Payment Checklist is attached and identifies those documents which are not required by this
Contract as “NIC”".

Note that Exhibit N includes percent done columns that are rounded to nearest whole number.

¢: Michael Foley, CDWM w/ encl. Yours very truly,
Greeley and Hansen, Chgo. w/ encl. v Greeley and Hansen -
By: )
Roger P. Lihde

CHGO Pay Req trans 14.doc



Public Building Commission of Chicago-Parsons/PMO
Chicago Department of Water —- SWPP Chlorine Improvements — PBC Contract 1339/DWM Project F-1-226

Contractor Payment Checklist

PBC Transmittal Date: 5/9/2008

Payment Application No: 15 EXHIBIT 6

Ehe required documents are ATTACHED {Four (4) signed payment packages w/docs in order listed}:

PBC Exhibit °S’-Certificate of Architect-Engineer Date Verified: 5/9/08__
PBC Exhibit ‘N’-Payment Request Form/Schedule of Values (sheets 1 and 2) Date Verified: _ 5/9/08__
PBC Exhibit ‘N’-Payment Request Form/Change Order (sheet 3) Date Verified:  5/9/08__
PBC Exhibit ‘N’>-Payment Request Form/Summary of Estimate Sheets (sheet 4) Date Verified:_ 5/9/08__
U PBC Exhibit ‘N’-Payment Request Form/Contingency Date Verified: NIC
PBC Exhibit ‘A’-~Contractor’s Sworn Statement and Affidavit for Partial Payment

Date Verified: _ 5/9/08

PBC Exhibit ‘B’-Contractor’s Waiver of Lien for Partial Payment “Date Verified:  5/9/08___
U PBC Exhibit ‘O’-Contractor’s Certified Payroll (submitted to PBC for submittal to Labor Compliance)
: Date Verified: NIC___
U PBC Exhibit ‘C’-Subcontractor’s Sworn Statement and Affidavit for Partial Payment
Date Verified:_ NIC__

U PBC Exhibit ‘D’-Subcontractor’s Waiver of Lien for Part pay All Tiers Date Verified:_ NIC
O PBC Exhibit ‘E’-Supplier’s Waiver of Lien for Partial Payment .- Date Verified:_ NIC
a .
U PBC Exhibit ‘P’-Contractor’s Recapitulation of Minority and Female Worker and Percentages

(submitted to PBC for submittal to EEOO Labor Compliance Goals) Date Verified:  NIC
PBC Exhibit ‘R’-Status Report of MBE/WBE (SUB) Contract Payments Date Verified:  5/9/08
U PBC Revised Bid Schedules for Payment (If Applicable) ' Date Verified:  NIC

| The following Required documents have been VERIFIED:

Contractor Payment Checklist
Copies of Utility (City Water Tap, Storm/Sewer, etc...) Permits from Governing Authorities
Date Verified: ___ 5/9/08
Monthly Progress Report Date Verified:  5/9/08
Monthly Updated Cost Loaded Construction Schedule (Included in Monthly Progress Report)
(submitted/approved) Date Verified:  5/9/08_
Potential delays —-impact on schedule (Included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified: 5/9/08__
O List/Directory of Sub-Contractors (Included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:  NIC
O Daily Construction Logs (Included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:  NIC
U 90 Day Projected Cash Flow (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:  NIC
U Field Order Log (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:  NIC
L Change Order Log (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:  NIC
O Submittal Log (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:_ NIC
U RFI Log (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:  NIC
U Quality Control Activity Log/Reports (Included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:  NIC
Monthly Progress Photos (Provided with Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:  5/9/08__
O Payment Calcs (Approved Pencil Draw; Correct and Line Items Reconciled with SOV) Date Ver:_ NIC

e

ther: (i.e.: stored material or equipment rental invoices)

I concur that ALL items and/or documents referenced above have been verified and/or submitted in accordance with PBCC
Books 1 thru 3 under General Conditions/Division 1-General Requirements/Specifications Sections. All items are considered
precedent to Owner to make payment under the Contract:

ol cihvve _,K%ﬂﬂ h;ézué ;'/Qlé?ug

- Resident Engineer gnatufe
é/eg/oZ sornd %fdw«»



SWPP Chlorine - Payments to PBC

$60,000,000

Ge

o

,000,000

$50

;000,000

$40

000

$30,000

;000,000

$20

ted Total Payments to PBC

ec
—&— Payment Pr
—i— Actual B

oj

ions by GSCC & G&H
ings from GSCC & G&H

ject

o]

,000,000

$10

2 3456 7 8 91011121314 1516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

1

Months Project Duration

\Documents and Settings\All Users\Documents\DWM Projects\SWPP Chlorine\Pay Requests\ChlorineBldgEst2.rpl.xls

C



P E——
—1C
SINCE 1838

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
GENERAL CONTRACTORS CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
CHICAGO

May 6, 2008

Attention: Roger Linde ‘ RECEIVED 1

Greeley and Hansen
3300 E. Cheltenham Place . - m
Chicago Il 60649 - MAY 8- .
|GREELEY AND HANSENLIC
Reference: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
PBC Project No. CS-091
PBC Contract No. 1339
DOW Project No. F-1-226
GSCC Project No. C06055

Dear Mr. Linde:

We are enclosing Five (5) onglnal copies of our Progress Payment Request ( P evi 5‘90, )
Package No. 15 in the amount of:

ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENT™
SEVEN AND:NO/100THS = $1 679 527. 00 DOLLARS

Please forwared Four (4) copies to the Public Building Commnss:on of Chicago.

We trust that the above is satisfactory and that we will be favored with prompt
payment for our request.

Very truly yours,

THE GEORGE /Ly CO%S RUCTION COMPANY
By 3

Daryl Po’ortinga, Treasurer

cc: J. Gallaher, Public Building Commission
T. Griggs, PBC Management Office/Parsons

790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE WOOD DALE, ILLINOIS 60191 630-860-7333 FAX 630-860-7347



